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1. Executive Summary 
 
Cardno TBE has completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of the property 
identified as the Former Hacienda Hotel Property, located 5621 Main Street, New Port 
Richey, Pasco County, Florida.  The study area is herein referred to as "the subject 
site/property" or "the site." The site consists of 0.79 acres of land with a current recorded 
land use of “multi-family.”   
 
This assessment was performed to satisfy the requirements of the Client (Pasco County) 
and their assign (City of New Port Richey) with respect to potential environmental 
impairment and liabilities associated with the property due to contamination by 
hazardous substances, controlled substances or petroleum products on or near the site.  
This report meets the general requirements for conducting all appropriate inquiry into the 
previous ownership, uses, and environmental conditions of a property, as specified in 40 
CFR Part 312, Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries.  Furthermore, this 
work was conducted by or under the responsible charge of an environmental 
professional as defined in 40 CFR §312.10. 
 
Findings/Opinions:  
 
This assessment has revealed no current recognized environmental conditions (RECs) 
at the subject property as defined by ASTM Standard Practice E1527-05 that would 
warrant additional investigation. 
 
Recommendation: 
 
Based on the findings of this investigation, additional assessment does not appear to be 
warranted to determine if REC-related impacts exist at the subject site. 
 
Please note:  

 This is a cursory summary of findings.  The full report must be read in its entirety 
for a comprehensive understanding of these conclusions.   

 Renovation asbestos and lead-based paint screenings were performed as part of 
this assessment.  The results of those screenings are being provided under 
separate cover to allow submittal of this report in a timely manner.  Verbal results 
from the asbestos/lead-based paint contractor indicate no asbestos was 
encountered, and a relatively small amount of lead-based paint was revealed in 
the fire place hearth.   
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2. Introduction 

2.1 Purpose 
The purpose for conducting the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) is to 
gather sufficient information to develop an independent professional opinion about the 
environmental condition of the subject property and to identify actual or potential 
recognized environmental conditions (RECs) which may impact the property value or 
effect claim to an "innocent land owner" exemption following acquisition.  ASTM defines 
RECs as the following: 
 
“The term recognized environmental conditions means the presence or likely presence 
of any hazardous substances or petroleum products on a property under conditions that 
indicate an existing release, a past release, or a material threat of a release of any 
hazardous substances or petroleum products into structures on the property or into the 
ground, ground water, or surface water of the property. The term includes hazardous 
substances or petroleum products even under conditions in compliance with laws. The 
term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that generally do not present a 
threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of 
an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies.” 

2.2 Detailed Scope-of-Services 
A copy of Cardno TBE’s Phase I ESA scope of services and property information (as 
provided by County records) are included as Appendix A.  In summary, Cardno TBE 
has performed their services in a manner consistent with the EPA Standard for All 
Appropriate Inquiries and ASTM E1527-05.   
 
Other than the limited asbestos and lead-based paint screenings discussed in the 
Executive Summary, no additional investigations or other quantitative/qualitative testing 
was performed as part of this assessment, and no other work was performed as part of 
this assessment that was not required by the ASTM Standard Practices E1527-05.  
These non-scope issues include, but are not limited to, Radon, Lead in Drinking Water, 
Wetlands, Regulatory Compliance, Cultural and Historic Resources, Industrial Hygiene, 
Health and Safety, Geotechnical Evaluation, Sinkhole Evaluation, Ecological Resources, 
Endangered Species, Indoor Air Quality, Vapor Intrusion, Biological Agents, and Mold.  

2.3 Significant Assumptions 
While this report provides an overview of potential environmental concerns, both past 
and present, the environmental assessment is limited by the availability of information at 
the time of the assessment. It is possible that unreported disposal of waste or illegal 
activities impairing the environmental status of the property may have occurred which 
could not be identified.  
 
The conclusions and recommendations regarding environmental conditions that are 
presented in this report are based on a scope of work authorized by the Client.  Please 
note however, that virtually no scope of work, no matter how exhaustive, can identify all 
contaminants or all conditions above and below ground.  Cardno TBE also assumes that 
the Client will read this report in its entirety.   
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2.4 Limitations and Exceptions 

2.4.1 Limitations 

In order to conduct the investigation for this report, Cardno TBE relied upon  
readily available information as discussed in the report and, unless explicitly 
included in our scope, included no verification of the accuracy or completeness of 
documentation or data or possible withholding of information by the interviewees, 
agencies, or other parties.  The opinions and conclusions embodied in this report 
are based on information available to Cardno TBE at the time of this submittal.  
Cardno TBE therefore, reserves the right to amend its recommendations and 
opinions if information obtained at a later date so requires. 

2.4.2 Exceptions, Deviations and/or Data Gaps   

This investigation did not include activities typically performed by the End User 
as part of the property transaction (chain of title, environmental lien, or 
activity/use limitation searches).  It is our understanding that no sales transaction 
is planned for the subject site in the immediate future.  As such, this was not 
considered a significant data gap. 
 
Adequate data was gathered for the Environmental Professional to determine if 
RECs related to the property were present.  No significant data gaps have been 
identified. 

2.5 Special Terms and Conditions 
There were no special terms or contractual conditions for this assessment outside any 
active contract on-file between the Client and Cardno TBE as of the date of this report.  

2.6 User Reliance 
This report may be distributed and relied upon by the Client.  Reliance on the information 
and conclusions in this report by any other person or entity is not authorized without the 
written consent of Cardno TBE.  This reliance is valid only as an accurate description of 
the Property and any potential environmental conditions on the subject property as of the 
date of this report.  In addition, this report has no other purpose and should not be relied 
upon by any other person or entity, except as provided herein.   
 
This assessment was performed in accordance with generally accepted practices of the 
profession undertaken in similar studies at the same time and in the same geographical 
area, and Cardno TBE observed that degree of care and skill generally exercised by the 
profession under similar circumstances and conditions.  No other warranty is expressed 
or implied.  



    January 2014 4 

3. Site Description 

 

3.1 Location and Legal Description 
The subject property is located at 5621 Main Street, New Port Richey, Pasco County, 
Florida (as depicted in Figures 1 and 2).  The legal description of the subject property 
parcel as provided in County records is as follows:   
 

 Parcel No. 05-26-16-001A-00300-0010 

TOWN OF NEW PORT RICHEY REVISED PLAN PB 4 PG 49 LOTS 1 2 3 11 12 13 14 
15 & 16 BLOCK 3; TOGETHER WITH EASEMENT PER OR 5059 PG 574OR 6015 PG 
622 
 

3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics 
The subject property consists of 0.79 acres of developed land in an area of historical 
downtown New Port Richey, with nearby development being primarily commercial retail 
(along Main Street), with municipal park properties to the west and north. See Figure 3 
for a surrounding land use map. 
 

3.3 Current Use of the Property 
The subject property is currently a vacant former elderly care facility.   
 

3.4 Descriptions of Roads, Other Improvements on the Site 
Consistent with County records, a multi-story residential complex/hotel/facility was noted 
during the recent site visit.  According to available records, the original structure was 
built in 1922, with extras (such as asphalt paving, fire protection sprinkler system, 
concrete patios and elevator(s)) permitted for construction in 1984-86. 
 

3.5 Current Uses of the Adjoining Properties 
North and West: Municipal park/recreation area 
East and South: Commercial/retail 
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4. User Provided Information 

 

4.1 Title Records 
This service was not requested by the Client as part of this assessment.  In addition, no 
title records were provided for review. 
 

4.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 
None identified by the Site Owner, nor found in a cursory review of agency records. 
 

4.3 Specialized Knowledge 
Data collected as part of a Phase II ESA conducted by TBE Group, Inc. (now Cardno 
TBE) in 2003 and 2004 can be considered specialized knowledge, and is discussed in 
Section 5 of this report. 

 

4.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 
The site’s historic use as the Hacienda Hotel is considered common knowledge.   
 

4.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 
None reported. 
 

4.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 
The current owner and manager of the subject property is the City of New Port Richey.  
The City has owned the property since August 2004.   
 

4.7 Reason for Performing Phase I 
This assessment was performed to satisfy the requirements of the Client and their 
assign with respect to potential environmental impairment and liabilities associated with 
the property due to contamination by hazardous substances, controlled substances or 
petroleum products on or near the site.  
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5. Records Review 
 
The purpose of the records review is to obtain and review records that will help identify 
RECs in connection with the property.  Some records reviewed pertain not only to the 
property, but also to properties within an additional approximate minimum search 
distance in order to help assess the likelihood of problems from migrating hazardous 
substances or petroleum products. Unless stated otherwise the approximate minimum 
search distances used below were as specified in ASTM Standard 1527-05. 

5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources 
A search of available federal, state and local environmental records was obtained from 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR).  A copy of the search results is provided in 
Appendix B.   The environmental records were requested with a center-point of the 
study area located within the boundaries of the subject property.  Due to discrepancies 
in the location of some facilities in the databases arising from incorrect or incomplete 
addresses, some facilities may be listed as un-mappable.  No unmappable facilities were 
observed to be within the ASTM minimum search distance of the subject property. 
 
More detailed information regarding the individual databases searched is included in the 
Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking section of the EDR report.  This 
section of the appended report also includes information regarding when each database 
was last updated.  All database searches were conducted by EDR using the following 
search radii: 

 
Federal Records  Search Radius Used 
NPL/Superfund Sites 1-Mile Search Radius 
Proposed/Delisted NPL Sites 1-Mile Search Radius 
NPL Liens Site Search Only 
CERCLIS Sites ½ -Mile Search Radius 
CERCLIS-NFRAP Sites ½ -Mile Search Radius 
RCRA CORRACTS TSD Facilities 1-Mile Search Radius 
RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities ½ -Mile Search Radius   
RCRA Generators      ¼ -Mile Search Radius 
ERNS Hazardous Spills Site Search Only 
Hazardous Material Information Reporting System Site Search Only 
US Engineering Controls ½ -Mile Search Radius 
US Institutional Controls ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Department of Defense (DOD) 1-Mile Search Radius 
Formerly Use Defense Sites (FUDS) 1-Mile Search Radius 
US BROWNFIELDS Sites ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Superfund Consent Decrees (CONSENT) 1-Mile Search Radius 
NPL Records of Decision (RODS) 1-Mile Search Radius 
Uranium Mill Tailings Sites (UMTRA) ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Open Dump Inventory (ODI) ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System (TRIS)  Site Search Only 
Toxic Substance Control Act (TSCA) Site Search Only 
FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) Site Search Only 
Section Seven Tracking System (SSTS) Site Search Only 
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PCB Activity Database System (PADS)   Site Search Only 
Material Licensing Tracking System (MLTS)   Site Search Only 
Master Mines Index (MINES)     ¼-Mile Search Radius 
Facility Index System (FINDS)     Site Search Only 
RCRA Administrative Action Tracking (RAATS)  Site Search Only 
 
State and Local Records Search Radius Used 
State Hazardous Waste Sites  1-Mile Search Radius 
State Landfill/Solid Waste Sites     ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Leaking USTs  ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Registered USTs  ¼-Mile Search Radius 
Registered ASTs (AST)     ¼-Mile Search Radius 
Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents (SPILLS) Site Search Only 
Engineering Controls ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Institutional Controls ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) ½ -Mile Search Radius 
PRIORITY Dry Cleaners ½ -Mile Search Radius 
Ethylene Dibromide Database (DEDB) ½ -Mile Search Radius 
BROWNFIELDS ½ -Mile Search Radius 
 
Tribal Records Search Radius Used 
Indian Reservations (Indian Reserve) 1-Mile Search Radius 
Indian Leaking UST (INDIAN LUST) ½-Mile Search Radius 
INDIAN UST ¼-Mile Search Radius 
 
EDR Proprietary Records Search Radius Used 
Manufactured Gas Plants  1-Mile Search Radius 
 
The report listed sites of potential concern based on the above search criteria.  However, 
only the sites which appeared to have the potential for environmental impacts to the 
subject site due to proximity, anticipated direction of groundwater flow, and/or potential 
for migrating contamination are discussed below. 
 
 Hacienda Hotel   

Location: Subject Site 
Concerns: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (UST), Facility ID No. 9806475 
 
As part of due diligence efforts by the City of New Port Richey prior to their 
acquisition of the site in 2004, Cardno TBE (doing business as TBE Group, Inc. at 
that time) conducted a Phase II Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) to address 
findings associated with a Phase I ESA performed by TBE in December 2003.  
Sampling of on-site soil and groundwater revealed impacts to soil in the vicinity of a 
former tank pit reportedly used for the storage of kerosene associated with the 
former hotel’s boiler room.  Due to the documented soil impacts associated with 
USTs, the site was assigned an FDEP facility ID number in March 2004. 
 
Per FDEP requirements, a Site Assessment Report (SAR) was prepared in June 
2004 by the firm “William Szary, Professional Geologist.”  Based on TBE’s findings, 
soil and groundwater assessment was conducted by this firm to further 
define/delineate the soil and groundwater impacts, and to determine the best 
approach for remediation and/or monitoring.  The results of the SAR revealed 
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kerosene impacts to soils between 6 and 12 feet below land surface, with no impacts 
to groundwater above cleanup target levels.  The SAR also contained a suggested 
source (soil) removal plan and groundwater monitoring plan. 
 
In February 2005, an Interim Remedial Action Report was submitted by William 
Szary, PG.  The report summarized the excavation and removal of 14.5 tons of 
contaminated soil, confirmatory soil sampling, and groundwater monitoring.  Based 
on the confirmatory sampling indicating all contaminated soils had been removed 
and the groundwater monitoring no impacts to shallow groundwater, a request for no 
further action was included in the report. 
 
In June 2007, a Soil and Groundwater Confirmation Sampling Report was submitted 
by Willaim Szary, PG to address FDEP comments related to the source removal 
report and subsequent addendums.  The FDEP comments targeted laboratory 
analysis methods (cross contamination of chloromethane in groundwater samples) 
that may have hidden residual concentrations; as well as the procedures used to 
determine the clean margins of the soil removal efforts.  The 2007 effort revealed 
trace concentrations of kerosene within and along the sides of the former excavation 
pit at levels below or equal to the residential direct-exposure cleanup target level, 
and groundwater concentrations below cleanup target levels.  Once again, a no 
further action status was requested. 
 
In August 2007, a Site Rehabilitation Completion Order (SRCO) was issued for the 
former on-site tanks, and all groundwater monitoring wells were properly abandoned.  
Based on the above, the former on-site USTs are considered a historical REC 
(HREC) per ASTM definition, but not a current REC.  A copy of portions of the 
documents referenced above is included as Appendix C. 
 
The subject site was also identified as a conditionally-exempt small quantity 
generator during its use as a senior living facility.   This was likely due to the storage 
and handling of pharmaceuticals.  No violations were recorded in agency files.  As 
such, this historical designation is not being considered an REC. 
 

 Olson Property 
   

Location: 6332 N Grand Boulevard (approximately 350 feet east of the site) 
Concern: Leaking UST; FDEP Facility ID 9202124 
 
According to available agency documentation, this facility contained a 250-gallon 
heating oil tank that was taken out of service in the early 1980’s, and removed in 
1992.   Based on the source status, size of former tank, and distance from the 
subject site; combined with groundwater data collected at the subject site, this facility 
is not being identified as an REC as it relates to the subject site. 
 

 Cathedral Automotive Repair Service 
   

Location: 5731 Main Street (approximately 500 feet east-southeast of the site) 
Concern: Leaking UST; FDEP Facility ID 8514907 
 
According to available agency documentation, this facility had a petroleum storage 
system removed in 2008 that consisted of two 6,000-gallon USTs, one 8,000-gallon 
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UST, one 550-gallon UST, two dispensers and associated piping.   The closure 
assessment conducted by Southeastern Petroleum Contractors concluded that all 
petroleum-impacted soils were removed from the property, and analysis of 
groundwater samples collected as part of the closure revealed no detections above 
the State’s cleanup target levels.  Based on the findings of the closure and distance 
from the subject site; combined with groundwater data collected at the subject site, 
this facility is not being identified as an REC as it relates to the subject site. 
 

 New Port Richey Cleaners 
   

Location: 5804 Main Street (approximately 800 feet east-southeast of the site on 
the corner of Main Street and Adams Street)) 
Concern: Priority Drycleaner Site, Waste Cleanup No. 519501116 
 
According to available agency documentation, this facility was found eligible for the 
State’s drycleaning cleanup program in 1997 due to the presence of mineral spirits in 
soils (no groundwater impacts recorded). An FDEP Rapid Risk Screening Form was 
completed by agency personnel in October 2011 indicating a low risk (and 
subsequent low ranking score), as no near receptors were noted.  Based on the 
limited impacts documented and distance from the subject site, this facility is not 
being identified as an REC as it relates to the subject site. 
 

5.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources 

5.2.1 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps have been produced since the late 1800's to provide 
information relative to fire hazards on insurable property.  These maps often indicate 
locations of underground and aboveground gasoline tanks, storage facilities for 
flammable chemicals, such as dry cleaners, paint shops, maintenance and garage 
facilities, as well as historical information on occupants of buildings, unavailable through 
other sources. Production of these maps typically was limited to the immediate vicinity of 
downtown urban areas.  EDR purchased the Sanborn Company and has access to all 
available Sanborn maps.  EDR performed a search of its archive and indicated that 
maps were produced for the vicinity of the subject site in 1926, 1933 and 1947. Findings 
based on map review are included in Section 5.4 of this report, and the maps are 
included as Appendix D. 

5.2.2 Historical City Directory Review 

R.L. Polk directories and/or Hill-Donnelly Cross Reference directories are referenced for 
study areas which help identify changes in land use based on the type of businesses 
that occupied the subject site and surrounding area.  Directory review findings are 
discussed in Section 5.4 of this report.       

5.2.3 Historic Preservation/Critical Habitat/Wetland Inventory Research 

While not typically a part of agency records review during performance of a Phase I 
ESA; Cardno TBE personnel performed a cursory review of the following readily-
available sources to obtain information regarding historic properties and endangered 
species habitats in an attempt to ensure that on-site assessment activity would not 
adversely impact a historical property or structure; or jeopardize the continued existence 
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of any listed species or modify designated critical habitats/wetlands in accordance with 
the General Federal Requirements typically identified in Brownfield Assessment Grant 
Terms and Conditions. 
 

• National Registration of Historic Places database maintained by the National Park 
Service to determine if the subject or any adjacent properties contained a registered 
structure.  A listing is strictly a governmental acknowledgment of a historic district, 
site, building or property. However, the Register is mostly "an honorary status with 
some federal financial incentives."  

 

• US Fish and Wildlife Service Critical Habitat Portal database 
 

A review of the automated search of the most current readily-available information 
indicated that the subject site has been listed on the National Register of Historic Places 
since October 24, 1996. 
 
No critical habitat designations were displayed within the boundaries of the subject 
property.  The Critical Habitat Map depicting the vicinity of the subject site is included as 
Appendix E. 
 

5.3 Physical Setting Source(s) 
Hydrogeological resources were examined to identify the probable direction of surface 
water and shallow groundwater flow at the site.  The USGS Port Richey, Florida 7.5-
minute series topographic maps produced in 1988 was reviewed.  The map shows the 
site being located at an elevation of approximately 8 feet above mean sea level.  Based 
on map topography contours, shallow groundwater flow is anticipated to be primarily 
toward the west.  The USGS Topographic Map is included as Figure 1.   
 
The subject site is geologically situated in an area of Pasco County consisting primarily 
of Tavares Urban Land Complex.   

 The Tavares series consists of very deep, moderately well drained, rapidly or 
very rapidly permeable soils on lower slopes of hills and knolls of the South 
Central Florida Ridge and the Southern Florida Flatwoods.  They formed in 
sandy marine or eolian deposits. 

 

 Urban land is soil that has been modified by disturbance of the natural layers with 
additions of fill material several feet thick to accommodate large industrial and 
housing installations.   

 
A copy of the soil survey inquiry results obtained via the web-based USDA National 
Resources Conservation Survey is included as Appendix F. 
 

5.4 Historical Use Information on the Property 
The objective of consulting historical sources is to determine the likelihood of past uses 
having led to recognized environmental conditions in connection with the property. 
Historical use information describing the subject property was obtained from a variety of 
sources (as previously discussed), and are summarized below. 
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Aerial Photograph Review Results:      

1941, 1952, 1967, 
1974, 1985, 1998 

Visible features in the photos appear consistent with on-site features 
noted during the recent site visit. 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Map Review Results:      

1926 While just a portion of the subject site is depicted, no structures are 
visible within the site boundaries. 

1933, 1947 Similar to the 1926 map, the west boundary of the site is not depicted.  A 
structure consistent with the current on-site structure is depicted and 
labeled as “Hotel Hacienda.” 

Historical City Directory Review Results:      

1957, 1961 Listed as “Hacienda Hotel”  

1975, 1980, 1984 Listed as “Hacienda Motor Lodge” 

1995 Listed as “Gulf Coast Jewish Family Services” 

 

5.5 Historical Use Information on Adjoining/Nearby Properties 

Aerial Photograph Review Results:      

1941, 1952  Adjacent properties appear to be undeveloped vacant lands. 

 Sparse commercial development is visible along Grand Boulevard, 
approximately 500 feet east of the subject site. 

1967, 1974, 1985, 
1998 

 Commercial development is visible on adjacent properties to the east 
(apparent retail and parking areas). 

 The municipal park north of the subject site is visible. 

 No other significant changes were noted from the previous aerial 
photo. 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Map Review Results:      

1926  The adjacent site north is identified as “Enchantment Park.” 

 The adjacent site east is identified as a ball park. 

 Bank Street is identified as “Riverside Place.” 

 A printing shop is identified on the southwest corner of Main Street 
and Boulevard, approximately 500 feet east-southeast of the subject 
site. 

 The Gulf Utilities Company & Ice Plant is identified as “not in 
operation” approximately 400 feet southeast of the subject site. 

1933, 1947  The adjacent site north is identified as “Sims Park.” 

 The adjacent sites east of the subject site appear to be re-platted as 
commercial sites. 

 A filling station is depicted approximately 600 feet southeast of the 
subject site along Grand Boulevard. 

Historical City Directory Review Results:      

1957  Aristocrat Cleaners, 143 E. Main Street (estimated to be 
approximately 800 feet east of the subject site).   

 Standard Service, 404 S. Boulevard (estimated to be approximately 
1,200 feet south-southeast of the subject site). 
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1961  Circle Service Station (Texaco), E. Main Corner at North Boulevard 
(approximately 500 feet east of the subject site) 

 New Port Richey Taxi Service, 209 Lincoln Street (estimated to be 
approximately 500 feet southwest of the subject site)  

 McCay's Garage, 309 South Boulevard (estimated to be 
approximately 800 feet southeast of the subject site) 

 No other significant changes from the previous directory listing were 
noted. 

1967, 1970  Stocker's Garage & Repair, 309 South Boulevard (see above). 

 No other significant changes from the previous directory listings were 
noted. 

1975  New Port Richey Cleaners, 143 E. Main (estimated to be 
approximately 800 feet east of the subject site) 

 No other significant changes from the previous directory listings were 
noted. 

1980  Cathedral Auto Repair Service, 102 East Main Street @ N Boulevard 
(approximately 500 feet east of the subject site) 

 No other significant changes from the previous directory listings were 
noted. 

1984, 1987, 1995, 
2006 

 No significant changes that would indicate RECs was noted. 

 
 
In summary, no additional RECs were identified as part of historical resource review.  
Agency documentation associated with nearby regulated facilities (combined with recent 
subject site data), indicates no direct impacts from adjacent/nearby properties. 
 
The aerial photos discussed above are provided as Figures 4a through 4f.   
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6. Site Reconnaissance 
 
The objective of the site reconnaissance is to obtain information indicating the likelihood 
of identifying RECs in connection with the property.   
 

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Condition 
The purpose of the reconnaissance is to observe property conditions and identify 
exposed features that could represent or indicate RECs.  Adjoining properties were 
observed from the property boundaries and public rights-of-ways, when reasonable and 
accessible.   

6.2 General Site Setting 
Cardno TBE personnel visited the subject site to identify the current use(s) of the 
property, including any current uses likely to involve the use, treatment, storage, 
disposal, or generation of hazardous substances or petroleum products, and to identify 
RECs (as defined in the ASTM standard E1527-05).  Site photos are included as 
Appendix G. 
 
The site reconnaissance revealed the following:  
 

 The on-site structure is bounded by asphalt-paved parking areas to the north and 
south. A paved alley occupies the area west of the structure.  Vehicular 
access/egress is available from both Main Street and Bank Street.  Landscaped 
grass-covered areas are located along the south and east property boundaries, 
with various landscaping around the building and within the parking areas.    
 

 The on-site structure is currently vacant/inactive, with approximately 34,000 
square feet of living, office, storage space and common areas.   
 

 One hydraulic elevator was observed near the northeast corner of the structure.  
The bottom of the elevator shaft is approximately 10 feet above grade, allowing 
an aboveground, fully-contained mechanical room.  No staining was observed in 
the mechanical room. 
 

 Stormwater grates were observed in the south parking area.  Based on surface 
topography, the subject site does not appear to receive surface run-off from any 
adjacent sites, except the recreational park facility to the west.   Orange Lake is 
located approximately 250 feet northeast, and the Pithlachascotee River is 
located approximately 350 feet west of the subject site.  No other surface water 
features were observed in the immediate vicinity of the subject property.  
 

 An underground propane tank was observed near the western edge of the 
property (not an REC).  The maintenance supervisor interviewed as part of TBE’s 
2003 investigation reported the tank was used for the kitchen's gas appliances. 
 

 The subject property is connected to municipal water and sewer.  No on-site 
wells or septic systems were observed during the site visit. 
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 No electrical transformers were noted within the property boundaries. 
 

 No vent-pipes or fill-ports indicating the presence of unregistered USTs were 
observed.   
 

 No indications of chemical/hazardous materials storage were observed on-site. 
 
 

. 
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7. Findings & Conclusion 
 
This report has been prepared in general accordance with 40 CFR Part 312 Standards 
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries and ASTM E 1527-05 Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments.  
 

7.1 Findings & Opinions 
Phase I ESA investigations seek to identify known or suspect RECs, historical RECs, 
and de minimis conditions. De minimis conditions are those that are judged to not 
present a material risk of harm to health or the environment, and as such are not listed 
below.   
 
Finding/Opinion:  
 
This assessment identified one HREC associated with the former on-site UST.  Based 
on the remediation of documented impacts associated with the UST and issuance of an 
SRCO by the FDEP, this HREC is no longer a concern. 
 
As such, this assessment has revealed no current recognized environmental conditions 
(RECs) at the subject property as defined by ASTM Standard Practice E1527-05 that 
would warrant additional investigation. 
 
 

7.2 Conclusion/Recommendation 
Based on the findings of this investigation, no additional assessment appears warranted 
to determine if RECs have impacted the subject site.   
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9. Qualifications/Signatures of Environmental 
Professional(s) 

 

I certify that this report has been prepared in general accordance with 40 CFR Part 312 
and ASTM E 1527-05 Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments.  
Furthermore, I have the specific qualifications based on training, experience and 
registration to assist in the assessment of a property of the nature, history and setting of 
the subject property.   

 

for Cardno TBE 

 

 

      
S. Shawn Lasseter 
Project Manager 
 
Date:   01/10/2014   

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition 
of Environmental Professional as defined in 40 CFR Part 312.10.  I have the specific 
qualifications based on education, training and experience to assess a property of the 
nature, history and setting of the subject property.  I further certify that, in my 
professional judgment, this report meets the requirements of 40 CFR Part 312, 
Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries, and was prepared by me or under 
my direct responsible charge. 

       for Cardno TBE 

 

 

             
Gregory A. Schultz, PE   

       Sr. Project Manager 
 
 
       Date:  01/10/2014   

 
 

 

(resume summaries follow) 
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Gregory A. Schultz, PE 
Sr. Project Manager     
 
 BS / Environmental Engineering / 1993 
 
• Registered Professional Engineer; FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, AL, TN and KY 
• 19 Years Professional Experience 
• 40-Hour OSHA Certified 
• Member - Florida Brownfields Association  
• Member – Tampa Bay Area Association of Environmental Professionals 
 
Mr. Schultz is responsible for coordination of project activities and communication with 
clients on environmental, contamination assessment and remediation projects.   His 
combination of experience and project management skills are used to present cost-
effective, timely work products to both public and private sector clients.   
 
His project experience includes site assessment, environmental construction and 
remediation, industrial, petroleum, sanitary, and hazardous waste investigation and 
treatment, operational and transactional audits, training programs, permitting, and 
multimedia field sampling.  
 

  
Shawn Lasseter 
Project Manager     
 
AA, Science & Technology, Gulf Coast College, 1982 
University of West Florida, Computer Science/Engineering 
BBA, Business, University of SW Georgia, 1989 
 
• Certified Environmental Inspector 
• Extensive Phase I/II ESA Experience 
• 40-Hour OSHA Certified 
• Member - Florida Environmental Assessors Association  
• Member – National Environmental Assessment Association 
• Member – Florida Brownfields Association 
 
Ms. Lasseter has extensive experience in assessment and management of 
environmental projects.  Her project experience includes Phase I/II environmental 
assessments and contamination assessments.  Highlights of project experience include: 
 
• Project Manager for over 500 Phase I/II Environmental Site Assessments 
 
• Project manager/technician responsible for conducting EPA Brownfield Phase I site 

assessments utilizing EPA Brownfield Grant Funding  
 
• Project Manager for Florida Department of Environmental Protection Pre-approval 

Cleanup Program site assessments. 
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Figure 3 

Surrounding Land Use Map  
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Aerial Photograph - 1941 
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Aerial Photograph - 1952 

Former Hacienda Hotel Site 
5621 Main Street, New Port Richey 

Parcel ID No. 05-26-16-001A-00300-0010 

    

Legend 
Dashed Line =  
Approximate Site 
Boundary (For reference 
purposes only, not  a 
map of survey) 

 
 



Figure 4c 
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Aerial Photograph - 1985 
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Aerial Photograph - 1998 
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2013 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

6345 GRAND BOULEVARD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

COORDINATES

28.2508000 - 28˚ 15’ 2.88’’Latitude (North): 
82.7202000 - 82˚ 43’ 12.72’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
331241.5UTM X (Meters): 
3126011.8UTM Y (Meters): 
8 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

TP Target Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:

S Target Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

2010Photo Year:
USDASource:



3807391.2s   Page  2

I30 COX CAR CARE SPEEDY 6930 US HWY 19 N LUST, UST Lower 2623, NW

I29 TRI W RENTAL 6717 US HWY 19 LUST, UST, AST Lower 2531, WNW

H28 PAYLESS #8 509 US HWY 19 LUST, AST Lower 2493, WSW

27 PASCO CNTY-EMERGENCY 530 SUNSET RD LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM Higher 2366, NW

H26 NATIONS BANK PROPERT 6133 US HWY 19 LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM Lower 2347, WSW

25 EXXON #5453 BOBS & W 6608 US HWY 19 LUST, UST Lower 2236, WNW

24 KASH N’ KARRY FOOD S 6425 US HWY 19 LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM Lower 2074, West

G23 MOBIL STATION 6229 US HWY 19 LUST, UST Lower 2058, West

G22 HESS #09359 6245 US HWY 19 LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM, Financial Assurance Lower 2058, West

21 MORTON PLANT-NORTH B 6600 MADISON ST LUST, UST, AST, NPDES, TIER 2, Financial Assurance Higher 1805, NE

20 5404  MAIN ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1138, West

F19 NEW PORT RICHEY CITY 320 E MAIN ST UST Higher 1055, ESE

F18 NEW PORT RICHEY, CIT 320 E. MAIN STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 1055, ESE

E17 5741  MONTANA AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 915, SSE

E16 6118  GRAND BLVD EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 915, South

E15 6136  GRAND BLVD EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 854, SSE

E14 QUICK STOP 6136 GRAND BLVD LUST, UST, Financial Assurance Higher 854, SSE

D13 MASTER MECHANICS INC 404 S BLVD UST Higher 813, SE

D12 6210  GRAND BLVD EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 664, SSE

D11 VERIZON FL-NEW PORT 124 E MISSOURI AVE UST, Financial Assurance Higher 592, SSE

D10 5743  MISSOURI AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 561, SSE

C9 NEW PORT RICHEY CLEA 5804 MAIN STREET DRYCLEANERS, PRIORITYCLEANERS, DWM CONTAM Higher 544, ESE

C8 5804  MAIN ST EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 544, ESE

7 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 6561 CIRCLE BLVD LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM Higher 400, NE

B6 LEWIS MARCUS TANSPOR 5743 MAIN ST SWF/LF Higher 340, ESE

B5 5731  MAIN ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 239, SE

B4 CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE 5731 MAIN ST LUST, UST, Financial Assurance Higher 239, SE

B3 OLSON PROPERTY 6332 N GRAND BLVD LUST, UST, DWM CONTAM Higher 126, ESE

A2 GULF COAST COMMUNITY 5621 MAIN ST RCRA-CESQG Higher 24, SW

A1 HACIENDA HOTEL 5621 MAIN ST LUST, UST Higher 24, SW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
6345 GRAND BOULEVARD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-CESQG: A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013 has revealed
that there is 1 RCRA-CESQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GULF COAST COMMUNITY   5621 MAIN ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) A2 7

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2013 has revealed that there
is 1 SWF/LF site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEWIS MARCUS TANSPOR   5743 MAIN ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) B6 8
Facility-Site Id: 96481

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2013 has revealed that there are
15 LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HACIENDA HOTEL   5621 MAIN ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) A1 7
Facility-Site Id: 9806475
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     OLSON PROPERTY   6332 N GRAND BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.024 mi.) B3 7
Facility-Site Id: 9202124
Discharge Cleanup Status: ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATA

     CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE   5731 MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) B4 7
Facility-Site Id: 8514907
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH   6561 CIRCLE BLVD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) 7 8
Facility-Site Id: 9807886
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

     QUICK STOP   6136 GRAND BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) E14 10
Facility-Site Id: 8520048
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     MORTON PLANT-NORTH B   6600 MADISON ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.342 mi.) 21 11
Facility-Site Id: 8630305
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     PASCO CNTY-EMERGENCY   530 SUNSET RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) 27 14
Facility-Site Id: 8514940
Discharge Cleanup Status: ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATA

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HESS #09359   6245 US HWY 19 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) G22 12
Facility-Site Id: 8841777
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

     MOBIL STATION   6229 US HWY 19 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) G23 12
Facility-Site Id: 8514883
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

     KASH N’ KARRY FOOD S   6425 US HWY 19 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) 24 13
Facility-Site Id: 8514988
Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

     EXXON #5453 BOBS & W   6608 US HWY 19 WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) 25 13
Facility-Site Id: 8514890
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     NATIONS BANK PROPERT   6133 US HWY 19 WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) H26 13
Facility-Site Id: 9400404
Discharge Cleanup Status: RAP - RAP ONGOING

     PAYLESS #8   509 US HWY 19 WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.) H28 14
Facility-Site Id: 9046668
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

     TRI W RENTAL   6717 US HWY 19 WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) I29 14
Facility-Site Id: 8944715
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

     COX CAR CARE SPEEDY   6930 US HWY 19 N NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.) I30 15
Facility-Site Id: 8515060
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/10/2013 has revealed that there are 8
UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HACIENDA HOTEL   5621 MAIN ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) A1 7
Facility-Site Id: 9806475

     OLSON PROPERTY   6332 N GRAND BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.024 mi.) B3 7
Facility-Site Id: 9202124

     CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE   5731 MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) B4 7
Facility-Site Id: 8514907

     FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH   6561 CIRCLE BLVD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) 7 8
Facility-Site Id: 9807886

     VERIZON FL-NEW PORT   124 E MISSOURI AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) D11 9
Facility-Site Id: 8734383

     MASTER MECHANICS INC   404 S BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) D13 10
Facility-Site Id: 8629257

     QUICK STOP   6136 GRAND BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) E14 10
Facility-Site Id: 8520048

     NEW PORT RICHEY CITY   320 E MAIN ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) F19 11
Facility-Site Id: 8944433

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

PRIORITYCLEANERS: A review of the PRIORITYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2013 has
revealed that there is 1 PRIORITYCLEANERS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NEW PORT RICHEY CLEA   5804 MAIN STREET ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) C9 9
Facility-Site Id: 9501116

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013
has revealed that there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NEW PORT RICHEY, CIT   320 E. MAIN STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) F18 11
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DRYCLEANERS: A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2013 has revealed
that there is 1 DRYCLEANERS site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NEW PORT RICHEY CLEA   5804 MAIN STREET ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) C9 9
Facility-Site Id: 9501116

DWM CONTAM: A review of the DWM CONTAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2013 has revealed
that there are 7 DWM CONTAM sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     OLSON PROPERTY   6332 N GRAND BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.024 mi.) B3 7
     FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH   6561 CIRCLE BLVD NE 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) 7 8
     NEW PORT RICHEY CLEA   5804 MAIN STREET ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) C9 9
     PASCO CNTY-EMERGENCY   530 SUNSET RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) 27 14

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HESS #09359   6245 US HWY 19 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) G22 12
     KASH N’ KARRY FOOD S   6425 US HWY 19 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) 24 13
     NATIONS BANK PROPERT   6133 US HWY 19 WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) H26 13

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed
that there are 7 EDR US Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   5731  MAIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) B5 8
     Not reported   5743  MISSOURI AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) D10 9
     Not reported   6210  GRAND BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) D12 9
     Not reported   6136  GRAND BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) E15 10
     Not reported   6118  GRAND BLVD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) E16 10
     Not reported   5741  MONTANA AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) E17 11

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   5404  MAIN ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) 20 11



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC3807391.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7

EDR US Hist Cleaners: A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed
that there is 1 EDR US Hist Cleaners site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   5804  MAIN ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) C8 8
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 21 records.

NEW PORT RICHEY     A100202617 SUN COAST NEWS 6214 HWY 19 34652 AST
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014951927 CVS PHARMACY #5146 3511 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 RCRA-SQG
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014951256 CVS PHARMACY #0306 5432 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 RCRA-SQG
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014469729 EXXON USA STATION #5453 6608 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 RCRA-CESQG
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014468579 RICHEY FOOD STORE 7502 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 RCRA-CESQG
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014466900 WALVEKAR NEW PORT LLC 6425 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 RCRA-CESQG
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014466578 DAGMAR & KARSTEN RAST 6929 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 RCRA-CESQG
NEW PORT RICHEY     S113899043 SCRAPPY TIRE & AUTO INC 5933 US HWY 19 34652 SWF/LF
NEW PORT RICHEY     S113721669 TREADWELL PROPERTY 5515 US HWY 19 34652 DWM CONTAM
NEW PORT RICHEY     S109053711 PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #1020 5127 US HWY 19 34652 AST
NEW PORT RICHEY     1014466577 7 - ELEVEN INC, STORE #29178 10007 US HWY 19 N 34668 RCRA-CESQG
NEW PORT RICKHEY    S113899517 VERNAL ADKINS 5532 US HIGHWAY 19 34652 SWF/LF
PORT RICHEY         S113898345 THOMAS M. BRUNTON 11702 US HIGHWAY 19 34668 SWF/LF
PORT RICHEY         S113720335 EMBASSY CLEANERS (FORMER) 9522 U.S. HIGHWAY 19 34668 DWM CONTAM
PORT RICHEY         S113720271 DENNY’S RESTAURANT (FORMER) 8519 US HIGHWAY 19 34668 DWM CONTAM
PORT RICHEY         1014470009 MOBILE OIL CORPORATION 11006 US HIGHWAY 19 34668 RCRA-CESQG
PORT RICHEY         1014469926 MOBILE OIL 11006 US HIGHWAY 19 34668 RCRA-CESQG
PORT RICHEY         1007989330 TIRE KINGDOM LLC #25 9208 US HIGHWAY 19 34668 RCRA NonGen / NLR
PORT RICHEY         U004195137 BELK LINDSEY #494 9409 US HWY 19 34668 UST
PORT RICHEY         S113899166 BRUCES AUTO TIRES, INC. 11721 US HWY 19 34668 SWF/LF
PORT RICHEY         1010315224 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #1085 8701 US HWY 19 34668 RCRA-SQG
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   15  NR   NR     10      1    4 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LAST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    8  NR   NR    NR      3    5 0.250UST
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FF TANKS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Fl Sites
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500PRIORITYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DEDB
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTIER 2
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FL Cattle Dip. Vats
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    7  NR   NR      4      0    3 0.500DWM CONTAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    7  NR   NR    NR      5    2 0.250EDR US Hist Auto Stat
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250EDR US Hist Cleaners

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC3807391.2s   Page 6



TC3807391.2s  Page 7

B4 LUSTCATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICE U001367902
SE UST5731 MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 Financial AssuranceNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.045 mi.
239 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514907
    Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

UST

B3 LUSTOLSON PROPERTY U001368599
ESE UST6332 N GRAND BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.024 mi.
126 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9202124
    Discharge Cleanup Status: ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATA

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9202124
    Tank Status: Removed

A2 RCRA-CESQGGULF COAST COMMUNITY - HACIENDA HOME 1014468027
SW 5621 MAIN ST FLT970057261
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.005 mi.
24 ft.

RCRA-CESQG
    EPA Id: FLT970057261

A1 LUSTHACIENDA HOTEL U004146314
SW UST5621 MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.005 mi.
24 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9806475
    Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9806475

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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C8 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015077196
ESE 5804  MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.103 mi.
544 ft.

7 LUSTFIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NEW PORT RICHEY INC U004022976
NE UST6561 CIRCLE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.076 mi.
400 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9807886
    Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9807886
    Tank Status: Removed

B6 SWF/LFLEWIS MARCUS TANSPORT S113899263
ESE 5743 MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NER PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.064 mi.
340 ft.

SWF/LF
    Facility-Site Id: 96481

B5 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015558207
SE 5731  MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.045 mi.
239 ft.

CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICE  (Continued) U001367902

    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514907
    Tank Status: Removed

Financial Assurance
    Facility Status: CLOSED

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D12 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015580362
SSE 6210  GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.126 mi.
664 ft.

D11 USTVERIZON FL-NEW PORT RICHEY U001368329
SSE Financial Assurance124 E MISSOURI AVE    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  33552

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.112 mi.
592 ft.

UST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8734383
    Tank Status: In service
    Tank Status: Closed in place

Financial Assurance
    Facility Status: OPEN

D10 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015558530
SSE 5743  MISSOURI AVE    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.106 mi.
561 ft.

C9 DRYCLEANERSNEW PORT RICHEY CLEANERS S103120881
ESE PRIORITYCLEANERS5804 MAIN STREET    N/A
< 1/8 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.103 mi.
544 ft.

DRYCLEANERS
    Facility-Site Id: 9501116
    Facility Status: OPEN

PRIORITYCLEANERS
    Facility-Site Id: 9501116

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC3807391.2s  Page 10

E16 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015575813
South 6118  GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.173 mi.
915 ft.

E15 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015576701
SSE 6136  GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.162 mi.
854 ft.

E14 LUSTQUICK STOP U001368112
SSE UST6136 GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 Financial AssuranceNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.162 mi.
854 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8520048
    Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

UST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8520048
    Tank Status: In service
    Tank Status: Removed
    Tank Status: Closed in place

Financial Assurance
    Facility Status: OPEN

D13 USTMASTER MECHANICS INC U001368184
SE 404 S BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  33552

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.154 mi.
813 ft.

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8629257
    Tank Status: Removed
    Tank Status: Closed in place

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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21 LUSTMORTON PLANT-NORTH BAY HOSPITAL U001368241
NE UST6600 MADISON ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 ASTNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.342 mi. NPDES
1805 ft. TIER 2

Financial Assurance

LUST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8630305
    Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
    Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

UST

20 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015546411
West 5404  MAIN ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.216 mi.
1138 ft.

F19 USTNEW PORT RICHEY CITY - FIRE DEPT #1 U001368494
ESE 320 E MAIN ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.200 mi.
1055 ft.

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8944433
    Tank Status: Removed

F18 RCRA NonGen / NLRNEW PORT RICHEY, CITY OF 1000440396
ESE FINDS320 E. MAIN STREET FLD981021686
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.200 mi.
1055 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id: FLD981021686

E17 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015558504
SSE 5741  MONTANA AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.173 mi.
915 ft.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G23 LUSTMOBIL STATION U001367894
West UST6229 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.390 mi.
2058 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514883
    Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

G22 LUSTHESS #09359 U001368448
West UST6245 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.390 mi. Financial Assurance
2058 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8841777
    Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
    Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

UST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8841777
    Tank Status: In service
    Tank Status: Removed

Financial Assurance
    Facility Status: OPEN

MORTON PLANT-NORTH BAY HOSPITAL  (Continued) U001368241

    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8630305
    Tank Status: Removed

AST
    Facility-Site Id: 8630305
    Facility Status: OPEN

NPDES
    Status: A

Financial Assurance
    Facility Status: OPEN

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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H26 LUSTNATIONS BANK PROPERTY U001823662
WSW UST6133 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.445 mi.
2347 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9400404
    Discharge Cleanup Status: RAP - RAP ONGOING

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9400404

25 LUSTEXXON #5453 BOBS & WALTS U003336583
WNW UST6608 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.423 mi.
2236 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514890
    Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514890
    Tank Status: Removed

24 LUSTKASH N’ KARRY FOOD STORE U001367929
West UST6425 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.393 mi.
2074 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514988
    Discharge Cleanup Status: RA - RA ONGOING

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514988
    Tank Status: Removed

MOBIL STATION  (Continued) U001367894

    Facility-Site Id: 8514883
    Tank Status: Removed

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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I29 LUSTTRI W RENTAL U001058234
WNW UST6717 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 ASTNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.479 mi.
2531 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8944715
    Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

UST
    Facility Status: OPEN
    Facility-Site Id: 8944715
    Tank Status: Removed

AST

H28 LUSTPAYLESS #8 S102533835
WSW AST509 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.472 mi.
2493 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 9046668
    Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

AST
    Facility-Site Id: 9046668
    Facility Status: CLOSED

27 LUSTPASCO CNTY-EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE U001367912
NW UST530 SUNSET RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  33552

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.448 mi.
2366 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514940
    Discharge Cleanup Status: ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATA

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8514940
    Tank Status: Removed

NATIONS BANK PROPERTY  (Continued) U001823662

    Tank Status: Removed

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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I30 LUSTCOX CAR CARE SPEEDY LUBE SERVICE U003336547
NW UST6930 US HWY 19 N    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.497 mi.
2623 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8515060
    Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

UST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility-Site Id: 8515060
    Tank Status: Removed

TRI W RENTAL  (Continued) U001058234

    Facility-Site Id: 8944715
    Facility Status: OPEN

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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FL AIRS Permitted Facilities Listing Department of Environmental Protection 07/31/2013 08/01/2013 08/09/2013
FL AST Storage Tank Facility Information Department of Environmental Protection 10/10/2013 11/06/2013 12/09/2013
FL BROWNFIELDS Brownfield Areas Department of Environmental Protection 09/16/2013 10/08/2013 10/23/2013
FL DEDB Ethylene Dibromide Database Results Department of Environmental Protection 10/04/2013 10/04/2013 10/23/2013
FL DRYCLEANERS Drycleaning Facilities Department of Environmental Protection 07/15/2013 07/30/2013 08/09/2013
FL DWM CONTAM DWM CONTAMINATED SITES Department of Environmental Protection 03/01/2013 07/19/2013 08/09/2013
FL ENG CONTROLS Institutional Controls Registry Department of Environmental Protection 10/01/2013 10/08/2013 10/23/2013
FL FF TANKS Federal Facilities Listing Department of Environmental Protection 10/21/2013 10/22/2013 10/24/2013
FL FL Cattle Dip. Vats Cattle Dipping Vats Department of Environmental Protection 02/04/2005 06/29/2007 07/11/2007
FL FL SITES Sites List Department of Environmental  Protection 12/31/1989 05/09/1994 08/04/1994
FL Financial Assurance 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Environmental Protection 08/02/2013 08/05/2013 10/01/2013
FL Financial Assurance 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Environmental Protection 07/31/2013 08/01/2013 08/09/2013
FL Financial Assurance 3 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Environmental Protection 07/15/2013 08/05/2013 10/03/2013
FL Inst Control Institutional Controls Registry Department of Environmental Protection 10/01/2013 10/08/2013 10/23/2013
FL LAST Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing Department of Environmental Protection 09/05/2013 09/05/2013 10/02/2013
FL LUST Petroleum Contamination Detail Report Department of Environmental Protection 07/15/2013 08/05/2013 08/08/2013
FL PRIORITYCLEANERS Priority Ranking List Department of Environmental Protection 07/01/2013 08/19/2013 10/02/2013
FL SHWS Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites Department of Environmental Protection 07/24/2013 08/27/2013 10/02/2013
FL SPILLS Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents Department of Environmental Protection 10/10/2013 10/15/2013 10/23/2013
FL SPILLS 80 SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 09/01/2001 01/03/2013 03/06/2013
FL SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 12/10/2012 01/03/2013 03/04/2013
FL SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility Database Department of Environmental Protection 10/21/2013 10/22/2013 10/24/2013
FL SWRCY Recycling Centers Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2011 11/13/2012 12/05/2012
FL TIER 2 Tier 2 Facility Listing Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2011 04/03/2013 04/23/2013
FL UIC Underground Injection Wells Database Listing Department of Environmental Protection 07/29/2013 07/30/2013 08/22/2013
FL UST Storage Tank Facility Information Department of Environmental Protection 10/10/2013 11/06/2013 12/09/2013
FL VCP Voluntary Cleanup Sites Department of Environmental Protection 10/09/2013 10/10/2013 10/23/2013
FL WASTEWATER Wastewater Facility Regulation Database Department of Environmental Protection 08/02/2013 08/14/2013 10/01/2013
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 11/11/2011 05/18/2012 05/25/2012
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2011 02/26/2013 04/19/2013
US CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liab EPA 04/26/2013 05/29/2013 08/09/2013
US CERCLIS-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned EPA 04/26/2013 05/29/2013 08/09/2013
US COAL ASH DOE Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 08/17/2010 01/03/2011 03/21/2011
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 06/30/2013 08/07/2013 10/03/2013
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DELISTED NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 04/26/2013 05/09/2013 07/10/2013
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 07/31/2012 08/07/2012 09/18/2012
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US EDR US Hist Auto Stat EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations EDR, Inc.
US EDR US Hist Auto Stat EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations - Cole
US EDR US Hist Cleaners EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners - Cole
US EDR US Hist Cleaners EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners EDR, Inc.
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/2013 08/13/2013 09/13/2013
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 09/30/2013 10/01/2013 12/06/2013
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US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 05/31/2013 07/08/2013 12/06/2013
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 01/01/2010 02/16/2010 04/12/2010
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 03/08/2013 03/21/2013 07/10/2013
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 12/31/2011 02/26/2013 03/13/2013
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 12/31/2012 01/03/2013 02/27/2013
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 07/20/2011 11/10/2011 01/10/2012
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 02/01/2013 05/01/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 11/06/2013 11/07/2013 12/06/2013
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 08/01/2013 08/02/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 08/20/2013 08/23/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 09/12/2011 09/13/2011 11/11/2011
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 08/27/2013 08/27/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 08/27/2012 08/28/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 03/01/2013 03/01/2013 04/12/2013
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2005 12/08/2006 01/11/2007
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 09/28/2012 11/07/2012 04/12/2013
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 02/05/2013 02/06/2013 04/12/2013
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 08/01/2013 08/02/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 08/20/2013 08/23/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 05/10/2011 05/11/2011 06/14/2011
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 12/31/2012 02/28/2013 04/12/2013
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 07/29/2013 08/01/2013 11/01/2013
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 07/29/2013 07/30/2013 12/06/2013
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 09/17/2013 10/01/2013 12/06/2013
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 01/29/2013 02/14/2013 02/27/2013
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 02/06/2013 04/25/2013 05/10/2013
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 08/20/2013 08/23/2013 11/01/2013
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 07/22/2013 08/02/2013 11/01/2013
US NPL National Priority List EPA 04/26/2013 05/09/2013 07/10/2013
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 06/01/2013 07/17/2013 11/01/2013
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2011 10/19/2011 01/10/2012
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 04/15/2013 07/03/2013 09/13/2013
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 04/26/2013 05/09/2013 07/10/2013
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 09/30/2013 10/09/2013 11/01/2013
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
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US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 07/11/2013 08/08/2013 09/13/2013
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 05/08/2012 05/25/2012 07/10/2012
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 04/26/2013 06/11/2013 11/01/2013
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/07/2011 03/09/2011 05/02/2011
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 12/31/2009 12/10/2010 02/25/2011
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2011 07/31/2013 09/13/2013
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2006 09/29/2010 12/02/2010
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 09/14/2010 10/07/2011 03/01/2012
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/23/2013 11/06/2013 12/06/2013
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/23/2013 11/06/2013 12/06/2013
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 09/24/2013 09/24/2013 12/06/2013
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 08/06/2013 09/11/2013 10/03/2013
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 06/17/2013 06/21/2013 10/03/2013
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 10/28/2013 10/29/2013 12/06/2013
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 09/01/2007 11/19/2008 03/30/2009
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 06/17/2013 06/21/2013 10/03/2013
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 08/01/2013 09/05/2013 10/03/2013

CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/30/2013 08/19/2013 10/03/2013
NJ NJ MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2011 07/19/2012 08/28/2012
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 11/01/2013 11/07/2013 11/18/2013
PA PA MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2012 07/24/2013 08/19/2013
RI RI MANIFEST Manifest information Department of Environmental Management 12/31/2012 06/21/2013 08/05/2013
WI WI MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2012 08/09/2013 09/27/2013

US Oil/Gas Pipelines GeoData Digital Line Graphs from 1:100,000-Scale Maps USGS
US Electric Power Lines Electric Power Transmission Line Data Rextag Strategies Corp.

US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
FL Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Department of Children & Families Provider Information

US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
FL State Wetlands Wetlands Inventory Department of Environmental Protection
US USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG) USGS
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

1998Most Recent Revision:
28082-B6 ELFERS, FLSouth Map:

1998Most Recent Revision:
28082-C6 PORT RICHEY, FLTarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

8 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3126011.8UTM Y (Meters): 
331241.5UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
82.7202 - 82˚ 43’ 12.72’’Longitude (West): 
28.2508 - 28˚ 15’ 2.88’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652
6345 GRAND BOULEVARD
NEW PORT RICHEY - HACIENDA & POST OFFICE SITES

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

E
le

va
tio

n 
(f

t)
E

le
va

tio
n 

(f
t)

TP

TP
0 1/2 1 Miles

✩Target Property Elevation: 8 ft.

North South

West East

1814147

11

13

151478

11

189999899
3 3 3 4 3 3 9 6 7 8

12 13

15

25

40

42 36 25 15

General NWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapPORT RICHEY

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

1202300352C  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
1202320004D  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
1202320003D  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
1202300351C  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
1202320002D  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
1202300188C  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
1202300189C  - FEMA Q3 Flood dataAdditional Panels in search area:

1202320001D  - FEMA Q3 Flood dataFlood Plain Panel at Target Property:

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapPASCO, FL

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Electronic DataTarget Property County

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratified SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
TertiarySystem:
MioceneSeries:
TmCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

Water (fresh)Soil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 353   

sand.
Poorly graded
Clean Sands,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
200), Fine
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsand79 inches 3 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 353   

sand.
Poorly graded
Clean Sands,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
200), Fine
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsand 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 145 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

TavaresSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Unknown
Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

Waters of the Gulf of MexicoSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Unknown

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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0 - 1/8 Mile   East

STATE SINK HOLES INFORMATION

DISTANCEDIRECTION
FROM TPFROM TP

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSA70000043812   21
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043932   C20
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043933   C19
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043940   C18
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043869   B17
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSW60000021772   B16
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043867   B15
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEFLSA70000044070   14
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043929   A13
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSW60000021809   A12
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSA70000043925   A11
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLDGW4000001041   A10
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLDGW4000006804   A6
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSW60000021798   A5
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSW60000021800   A4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWFLSA70000043682   2

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/8 - 1/4 Mile EastFL6511255   1

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS40000248122   A9
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS40000248121   A8
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS40000248120   A7
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEUSGS40000248153   3

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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4 0

4
0

4
0

4 0

FL
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

East
0 - 1/8 Mile

SINK500943FL_SINKHOLEClick here for full text details

1
East
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

FL6511255FRDS PWSClick here for full text details

2
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043682FL WELLSClick here for full text details

3
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000248153FED USGSClick here for full text details

A4
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSW60000021800FL WELLSClick here for full text details

A5
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSW60000021798FL WELLSClick here for full text details

A6
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLDGW4000006804FL WELLSClick here for full text details

A7
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000248120FED USGSClick here for full text details

A8
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000248121FED USGSClick here for full text details

 Page: 1
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

A9
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000248122FED USGSClick here for full text details

A10
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLDGW4000001041FL WELLSClick here for full text details

A11
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043925FL WELLSClick here for full text details

A12
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSW60000021809FL WELLSClick here for full text details

A13
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043929FL WELLSClick here for full text details

14
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000044070FL WELLSClick here for full text details

B15
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043867FL WELLSClick here for full text details

B16
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSW60000021772FL WELLSClick here for full text details

B17
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043869FL WELLSClick here for full text details

 Page: 2
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

C18
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043940FL WELLSClick here for full text details

C19
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043933FL WELLSClick here for full text details

C20
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043932FL WELLSClick here for full text details

21
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSA70000043812FL WELLSClick here for full text details

 Page: 3



Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
0%4%96%0.670 pCi/LLiving Area

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 81

Federal Area Radon Information for PASCO COUNTY, FL

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for PASCO County:  3 

Mandatory Residential Database0.0134652
Mandatory Non-Residential Database2.63834652
Certified Residential Database0.01934652

___________________________________________
Data Source% of  sites>4pCi/LTotal BuildingsZip

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: FL Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 850-245-8238

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

DEP GWIS - Generalized Water Information System Well Data
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8507
Data collected for the Watersed Monitoring Section of the Department of Environmental Protection.

DOH and DEP Historic Study of Private Wells
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-559-0901
Historic database for private supply wells.

Well Construction Permitting Database
Source:  Northwest Florida Water Management District
Telephone:  850-539-5999

Consumptive Use Permit Well Database
Source:  St. Johns River Water Management District
Telephone:  386-329-4841

Permitted Well Location Database
Source:  South Florida Water Management District
Telephone:  561-682-6877

Super Act Program Well Data
This table consists of data relating to all privately and publicly owned potable wells investigated as part of

the SUPER Act program. The Florida Department of Health’s SUPER Act Program (per Chapter 376.3071(4)(g),
Florida Statutes), was given authority to provide field and laboratory services, toxicological risk assessments,
investiagations of drinking water contamination complaints and education of the public

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  850-245-4250

Water Well Location Information
Source:  Suwannee River  Water Management District
Telephone:  386-796-7211

TC3807391.2s     Page A-32

PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED



Water Well Permit Database
Source:  Southwest Water Management District
Telephone:  352-796-7211

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Florida Sinkholes
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection, Geological Survey
The sinkhole data was gathered by the Florida Sinkhole Research Institute, University of Florida.

Oil and Gas Permit Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-3194
Locations of all permitted wells in the state of Florida.

RADON

State Database: FL Radon
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 850-245-4288
Zip Code Based Radon Data

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION
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 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps - Search Results 
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 USFW - Critical Habitat Search Results 
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Preface
Soil surveys contain information that affects land use planning in survey areas. They
highlight soil limitations that affect various land uses and provide information about
the properties of the soils in the survey areas. Soil surveys are designed for many
different users, including farmers, ranchers, foresters, agronomists, urban planners,
community officials, engineers, developers, builders, and home buyers. Also,
conservationists, teachers, students, and specialists in recreation, waste disposal,
and pollution control can use the surveys to help them understand, protect, or enhance
the environment.

Various land use regulations of Federal, State, and local governments may impose
special restrictions on land use or land treatment. Soil surveys identify soil properties
that are used in making various land use or land treatment decisions. The information
is intended to help the land users identify and reduce the effects of soil limitations on
various land uses. The landowner or user is responsible for identifying and complying
with existing laws and regulations.

Although soil survey information can be used for general farm, local, and wider area
planning, onsite investigation is needed to supplement this information in some cases.
Examples include soil quality assessments (http://soils.usda.gov/sqi/) and certain
conservation and engineering applications. For more detailed information, contact
your local USDA Service Center (http://offices.sc.egov.usda.gov/locator/app?
agency=nrcs) or your NRCS State Soil Scientist (http://soils.usda.gov/contact/
state_offices/).

Great differences in soil properties can occur within short distances. Some soils are
seasonally wet or subject to flooding. Some are too unstable to be used as a
foundation for buildings or roads. Clayey or wet soils are poorly suited to use as septic
tank absorption fields. A high water table makes a soil poorly suited to basements or
underground installations.

The National Cooperative Soil Survey is a joint effort of the United States Department
of Agriculture and other Federal agencies, State agencies including the Agricultural
Experiment Stations, and local agencies. The Natural Resources Conservation
Service (NRCS) has leadership for the Federal part of the National Cooperative Soil
Survey.

Information about soils is updated periodically. Updated information is available
through the NRCS Soil Data Mart Web site or the NRCS Web Soil Survey. The Soil
Data Mart is the data storage site for the official soil survey information.

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs
and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where
applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual
orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or a part of an
individual's income is derived from any public assistance program. (Not all prohibited
bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means
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http://soils.usda.gov/sqi/
http://offices.sc.egov.usda.gov/locator/app?agency=nrcs
http://offices.sc.egov.usda.gov/locator/app?agency=nrcs
http://soils.usda.gov/contact/state_offices/
http://soils.usda.gov/contact/state_offices/


for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should
contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD). To file a
complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400
Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272
(voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and
employer.
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Soil Map
The soil map section includes the soil map for the defined area of interest, a list of soil
map units on the map and extent of each map unit, and cartographic symbols
displayed on the map. Also presented are various metadata about data used to
produce the map, and a description of each soil map unit.
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MAP LEGEND MAP INFORMATION

Area of Interest (AOI)
Area of Interest (AOI)

Soils
Soil Map Unit Polygons

Soil Map Unit Lines

Soil Map Unit Points

Special Point Features
Blowout

Borrow Pit

Clay Spot

Closed Depression

Gravel Pit

Gravelly Spot

Landfill

Lava Flow

Marsh or swamp

Mine or Quarry

Miscellaneous Water

Perennial Water

Rock Outcrop

Saline Spot

Sandy Spot

Severely Eroded Spot

Sinkhole

Slide or Slip

Sodic Spot

Spoil Area

Stony Spot

Very Stony Spot

Wet Spot

Other

Special Line Features

Water Features
Streams and Canals

Transportation
Rails

Interstate Highways

US Routes

Major Roads

Local Roads

Background
Aerial Photography

The soil surveys that comprise your AOI were mapped at 1:20,000.

Warning: Soil Map may not be valid at this scale.

Enlargement of maps beyond the scale of mapping can cause
misunderstanding of the detail of mapping and accuracy of soil line
placement. The maps do not show the small areas of contrasting
soils that could have been shown at a more detailed scale.

Please rely on the bar scale on each map sheet for map
measurements.

Source of Map:  Natural Resources Conservation Service
Web Soil Survey URL:  http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov
Coordinate System:  Web Mercator (EPSG:3857)

Maps from the Web Soil Survey are based on the Web Mercator
projection, which preserves direction and shape but distorts
distance and area. A projection that preserves area, such as the
Albers equal-area conic projection, should be used if more accurate
calculations of distance or area are required.

This product is generated from the USDA-NRCS certified data as of
the version date(s) listed below.

Soil Survey Area:  Pasco County, Florida
Survey Area Data:  Version 9, Sep 28, 2012

Soil map units are labeled (as space allows) for map scales 1:50,000
or larger.

Date(s) aerial images were photographed:  Feb 13, 2010—Mar
13, 2011

The orthophoto or other base map on which the soil lines were
compiled and digitized probably differs from the background
imagery displayed on these maps. As a result, some minor shifting
of map unit boundaries may be evident.

Custom Soil Resource Report
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Map Unit Legend

Pasco County, Florida (FL101)

Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI

15 Tavares-Urban land complex, 0
to 5 percent slopes

0.9 100.0%

Totals for Area of Interest 0.9 100.0%

Custom Soil Resource Report
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 Site Visit Photos 

 
 



Left and Right. Typical 

exterior views of the 

subject site structure. 

Site Photos – December 2013           
Former Hacienda Hotel Property, New Port Richey, Pasco County, Florida  

Left and Right: Views of 

the west side of the on-

site structure (location of 

former UST). 



Typical interior views of 

the subject site structure.  

Top right photo is of the 

fire place with lead-based 

paint. 

Site Photos – December 2013           
Former Hacienda Hotel Property, New Port Richey, Pasco County, Florida  
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


F18 RCRA NonGen / NLRNEW PORT RICHEY, CITY OF 1000440396
ESE FINDS320 E. MAIN STREET FLD981021686
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.200 mi.
1055 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F


RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    05/11/1990Date form received by agency:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, CITY OFFacility name:
                    320 E. MAIN STREETFacility address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652
                    FLD981021686EPA ID:
                    E MAIN STMailing address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 33552
                    CHARLES  MCCOOLContact:
                    E MAIN STContact address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 33552
                    USContact country:
                    8138492261Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    04EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    CHARLES MCCOOLOwner/operator name:
                    320 EAST MAIN STREETOwner/operator address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 33552
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:


                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    MCCOOL CHARLESOwner/operator name:
                    320 EAST MAIN STREETOwner/operator address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 33552
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    10/18/1996Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                    GGR:Regulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    09/24/1987Date violation determined:
                    10/13/1987Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    09/24/1987    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                    09/24/1987Evaluation date:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    10/13/1987Date achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:


FINDS:


                    110008333491Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A2 RCRA-CESQGGULF COAST COMMUNITY - HACIENDA HOME 1014468027
SW 5621 MAIN ST FLT970057261
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
8 ft.


0.005 mi.
24 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A


RCRA-CESQG:
                    02/18/1997Date form received by agency:
                    GULF COAST COMMUNITY - HACIENDA HOMEFacility name:
                    5621 MAIN STFacility address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 346522639
                    FLT970057261EPA ID:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:


                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


C8 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015077196
ESE 5804  MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.103 mi.
544 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C


EDR Historical Cleaners:
          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANERSName:
          1999Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANERSName:
          2000Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANERSName:
          2005Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANERSName:
          2008Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANERSName:
          2009Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANName:
          2010Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANName:
          2011Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:


          NEW PORT RICHEY DRY CLEANName:
          2012Year:
          5804  MAIN STAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


20 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015546411
West 5404  MAIN ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
7 ft.


0.216 mi.
1138 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          CLASSIC AUTO RESTORATIONName:
          1999Year:
          5404  MAIN STAddress:


          CLASSIC AUTO RESTORATIONName:
          2000Year:
          5404  MAIN STAddress:


          CLASSIC AUTO RESTORATIONName:
          2001Year:
          5404  MAIN STAddress:


          CLASSIC AUTO RESTORATIONName:
          2002Year:
          5404  MAIN STAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B5 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015558207
SE 5731  MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.045 mi.
239 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster B


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          TEXACO CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICEName:
          1999Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          TEXACO CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICEName:
          2000Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          TEXACO CATHEDRAL ATMTV RPRName:
          2001Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE INCName:
          2002Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE INCName:
          2003Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          TEXACO CATHEDRAL ATMTV RPR INCName:
          2004Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          TEXACO INCName:
          2006Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          TEXACO INCName:
          2007Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICEName:
          2008Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR INCName:
          2009Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRName:
          2010Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICEName:
          2011Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


          CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICEName:
          2012Year:
          5731  MAIN STAddress:


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


E17 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015558504
SSE 5741  MONTANA AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.173 mi.
915 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster E


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          PALADIN AUTO SERVICEName:
          1999Year:
          5741  MONTANA AVEAddress:


          PALADIN AUTO SERVICEName:
          2000Year:
          5741  MONTANA AVEAddress:


          PALADIN AUTO SERVICEName:
          2001Year:
          5741  MONTANA AVEAddress:


          PALADIN AUTO SERVICEName:
          2002Year:
          5741  MONTANA AVEAddress:


          PALADIN AUTO SERVICEName:
          2003Year:
          5741  MONTANA AVEAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D10 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015558530
SSE 5743  MISSOURI AVE    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.106 mi.
561 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster D


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          JOES AUTO SERVICE INCName:
          2008Year:
          5743  MISSOURI AVEAddress:


          JOES AUTO SERVICE INCName:
          2009Year:
          5743  MISSOURI AVEAddress:


          JOES AUTO SVC INCName:
          2010Year:
          5743  MISSOURI AVEAddress:


          JOES AUTO SERVICE INCName:
          2011Year:
          5743  MISSOURI AVEAddress:


          JOES AUTO SERVICE INCName:
          2012Year:


          5743  MISSOURI AVEAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


E16 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015575813
South 6118  GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
11 ft.


0.173 mi.
915 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster E


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          MASTER MECHANICS INCORPORATEDName:
          1999Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2001Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2002Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2003Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2004Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2006Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2007Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          PRO TECH AUTOMOTIVEName:
          2008Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2009Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2010Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2011Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          MASTER MECHANICS INCName:
          2012Year:
          6118  GRAND BLVDAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


E15 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015576701
SSE 6136  GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.162 mi.
854 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster E


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          HOGANS CONVENIENCE & GASName:
          1999Year:
          6136  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          HOGANS CONVENIENCE & GASName:
          2000Year:
          6136  GRAND BLVDAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D12 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015580362
SSE 6210  GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.126 mi.
664 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster D


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          BILLYS AUTO BODY SHOPName:
          1999Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          C & D AUTO REPAIRSName:
          2000Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          C & D AUTO REPAIRSName:
          2001Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          C & D AUTO REPAIRSName:


          2002Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          C & D AUTO REPAIRSName:
          2003Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          C & D AUTO REPAIRSName:
          2004Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          BILLYS AUTO BODY SHOPName:
          2006Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          BILLYS AUTO BODY SHOPName:
          2007Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:


          BILLYS AUTO BODY SHOPName:
          2009Year:
          6210  GRAND BLVDAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


H28 LUSTPAYLESS #8 S102533835
WSW AST509 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
4 ft.


0.472 mi.
2493 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              9046668Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 14 48 / 82 43 43Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              55Score:
                              01/06/1998Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              PAYLESS OIL CO INCOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              12/08/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04/04/2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              SHULAW_BSite Manager:
                              04/18/2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              9046668Facility ID:
                              08-Dec-1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04/04/2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              1/3/1989Application Received Date:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              10/24/1991Eligibility Status:
                              10/24/1991Elig Status Date:
                              10/07/1991Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              04/13/1990Inspection Date:
                              SHULAW_BSite Manager:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              04/18/2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              12/08/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04/04/2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              SHULAW_BSite Manager:
                              04/18/2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Z - OTHER NON REGULATEDPollutant:
                              UNKNOWNPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              9046668Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              04-04-2005Source Effective Date:
                              12-08-1988Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04-04-2005Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NO FURTHER ACTIONSRC Action Type:
                              12-09-2004SRC Submit Date:
                              04-04-2005SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              04-18-2005SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              SHULAW_BSite Mgr:
                              04-18-2005Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - Team 2Tank Office:
                              51380SR Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:


                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
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                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51381SA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              $50,421.74SA Actual Cost:
                              03-16-1992SA Completion Date:
                              04-07-1993SA Payment Date:
                              51382RAP Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              $8,890.24RAP Actual Cost:
                              10-29-1992RAP Completion Date:
                              11-18-1993RAP Payment Date:
                              1992-10-29 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              51383RA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              1RA Years to Complete:
                              $68,659.03RA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


AST:
        9046668Facility ID:
        CLOSEDFacility Status:
        Retail StationType Description:
        Not reportedFacility Phone:
        NoDEP Contractor Own:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 14 48 / 82 43 43Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    16547Owner Id:
                    PAYLESS OIL CO INCOwner Name:
                    6035 N DALE MABRYOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    TAMPA, FL 33614Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ED BOYETTEOwner Contact:
                    (813) 872-8180Owner Phone:


        1Tank Id:
        RemovedStatus:
        RemovedStatus Date:
        01-MAR-1969Install Date:


        Leaded gasSubstance:
        Leaded GasContent Description:
        8000Gallons:
        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
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        2Tank Id:
        RemovedStatus:
        RemovedStatus Date:
        01-MAR-1969Install Date:
        Unleaded gasSubstance:
        Unleaded GasContent Description:
        8000Gallons:
        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:


        3Tank Id:
        RemovedStatus:
        RemovedStatus Date:
        01-MAR-1969Install Date:
        Unleaded gasSubstance:
        Unleaded GasContent Description:
        8000Gallons:
        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:


        4Tank Id:
        RemovedStatus:
        RemovedStatus Date:
        01-MAR-1969Install Date:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        4000Gallons:
        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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C9 DRYCLEANERSNEW PORT RICHEY CLEANERS S103120881
ESE PRIORITYCLEANERS5804 MAIN STREET    N/A
< 1/8 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.103 mi.
544 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C


DRYCLEANERS:
                    9501116Facility ID:
                    DrycleanerFacility Type:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    (813)849-4080Facility Phone:
                    64382Owner ID:
                    FACILITY OWNEROwner Role:
                    TRERISE NAIROBI INC OF FLORIDAOwner Name:
                    SAM PATELOwner Contact:
                    5804 MAIN STOwner Address:
                    ATTN: SAM PATELOwner Addr2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653Owner City,St,Zip:
                    (727)849-4080RP Phone:
                    03/10/2009Start Date:


                    9501116Facility ID:
                    DrycleanerFacility Type:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    (813)849-4080Facility Phone:
                    64382Owner ID:
                    ACCOUNT OWNEROwner Role:
                    TRERISE NAIROBI INC OF FLORIDAOwner Name:
                    SAM PATELOwner Contact:
                    5804 MAIN STOwner Address:
                    ATTN: SAM PATELOwner Addr2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653Owner City,St,Zip:
                    (727)849-4080RP Phone:
                    03/08/2010Start Date:


                    9501116Facility ID:
                    DrycleanerFacility Type:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    (813)849-4080Facility Phone:
                    64383Owner ID:
                    TANK OPERATOROwner Role:
                    GHAMSHYEM PATELOwner Name:
                    SAM PATELOwner Contact:
                    4448 ONORIS STOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Addr2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653Owner City,St,Zip:
                    (727)849-4080RP Phone:
                    03/10/2009Start Date:


                    9501116Facility ID:
                    DrycleanerFacility Type:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    (813)849-4080Facility Phone:
                    64384Owner ID:
                    PROPERTY OWNEROwner Role:
                    D K PROPERTIES OF PASCO INCOwner Name:
                    DANNYOwner Contact:
                    5804 MAIN STOwner Address:
                    ATTN: DANNYOwner Addr2:
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                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653Owner City,St,Zip:
                    (727)946-0205RP Phone:
                    03/10/2009Start Date:


PRIORITYCLEANERS:
                    417Rank:
                    9501116Facility ID:
                    57Score:
                    Not reportedVoluntary Cleanup:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


DWM CONTAM:
                    Not reportedProgram Site Id:
                    28Lat DD:
                    15Lat MM:
                    0.3923Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    6.177Long SS:
                    SWDOffice/ District:
                    Drycleaning (State Funded)Program Area:
                    Not reportedOffsite Contamination:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    Not reportedPriority Score:
                    UnassignedRemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    3Datum:
                    WGPSMethod:
                    Not reportedProgram Eligible:
                    Not reportedIneligible:
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B6 SWF/LFLEWIS MARCUS TANSPORT S113899263
ESE 5743 MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NER PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.064 mi.
340 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B


SWF/LF:
96481Facility ID:
SWDDistrict:
:: / ::Lat/Long:
754Class Type:
WASTE TIRE COLLECTORClassification:
INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
Not reportedSection:
Not reportedTownship:
Not reportedRange:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Name:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Address:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Name:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Address:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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I29 LUSTTRI W RENTAL U001058234
WNW UST6717 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 ASTNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3 ft.


0.479 mi.
2531 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster I


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8944715Facility Id:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              (407)299-3020Facility Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 20.0065 / 82 43 41.9949Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              11Score:
                              01/06/1998Score Effective Date:


                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              TRI W RENTALOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              08/04/1989Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              03/19/1992Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8944715Facility ID:
                              04-Aug-1989Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              03/19/1992Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              5/18/1992Application Received Date:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              7/21/1992Eligibility Status:
                              7/21/1992Elig Status Date:
                              05/18/1992Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              12/20/1989Inspection Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
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                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8944715Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              03-19-1992Source Effective Date:
                              08-04-1989Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              03-19-1992Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NO FURTHER ACTIONSRC Action Type:


                              02-12-1992SRC Submit Date:
                              02-26-1992SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              03-19-1992SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              51406SR Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              05-17-1991SR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              ASR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              09-13-1991SR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51407SA Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              03-19-1992SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              51408RAP Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
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                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              51409RA Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8944715Facility Id:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    (407) 299-3020Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 15 20 / 82 43 42Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:


                    24443Owner Id:
                    W W WILLIAMS COOwner Name:
                    835 W GOODALE BLVDOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43212Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JEAN A PATRICKOwner Contact:
                    (614) 228-5000Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1989Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    1000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1989Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    500Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


AST:
        8944715Facility ID:
        OPENFacility Status:
        Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
        (407) 299-3020Facility Phone:
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        NoDEP Contractor Own:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 15 20 / 82 43 42Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    24443Owner Id:
                    W W WILLIAMS COOwner Name:
                    835 W GOODALE BLVDOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43212Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JEAN A PATRICKOwner Contact:
                    (614) 228-5000Owner Phone:


        3Tank Id:
        In serviceStatus:
        In serviceStatus Date:


        01-NOV-1988Install Date:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        500Gallons:
        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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G23 LUSTMOBIL STATION U001367894
West UST6229 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
4 ft.


0.390 mi.
2058 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8514883Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 14 57.8218 / 82 43 40.7838Lat/Long (dms):
                              005Section:
                              26STownship:
                              16ERange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              10Score:
                              01/06/1998Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              JOHNSTON J MICHAELOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              07/28/1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09/25/1997Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8514883Facility ID:
                              28-Jul-1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09/25/1997Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              8/14/1987Application Received Date:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              9/8/1987Eligibility Status:
                              9/8/1987Elig Status Date:
                              Not reportedLetter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              08/24/1987Inspection Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
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                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8514883Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              09-25-1997Source Effective Date:
                              07-28-1987Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09-25-1997Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NO FURTHER ACTIONSRC Action Type:
                              09-22-1997SRC Submit Date:
                              09-25-1997SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              09-25-1997SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              52058SR Task ID:
                              ST - STATESR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              52059SA Task ID:
                              ST - STATESA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              09-25-1997SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              52060RAP Task ID:
                              ST - STATERAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:


                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
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                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              52061RA Task ID:
                              ST - STATERA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8514883Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 14 55 / 82 43 41Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    11463Owner Id:
                    JOHNSTON, J MICHAELOwner Name:
                    1901 W CYPRESS CREEK RD #102Owner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JAMES A BLESSINOwner Contact:
                    (305) 563-0331Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1986Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1970Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    6000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1986Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1970Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    6000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1986Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1970Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:


                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    6000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
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                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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B4 LUSTCATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SERVICE U001367902
SE UST5731 MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 Financial AssuranceNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.045 mi.
239 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8514907Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              (727)849-1942Facility Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 1.3065 / 82 43 10.0875Lat/Long (dms):
                              005Section:


                              26STownship:
                              16ERange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              30Score:
                              09/14/1999Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              HERIG, JOHNOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              02/28/1997Discharge Date:
                              09/11/1990PCT Discharge Combined:
                              C - COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              10/23/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Manager:
                              02/12/2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6Tank Office:
                              09/11/1990Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              10/23/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Manager:
                              02/12/2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8514907Facility ID:
                              11-Sep-1990Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
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                              10/23/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              9/11/1990Application Received Date:
                              P - PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              8/24/1990Eligibility Status:
                              8/24/1990Elig Status Date:
                              Not reportedLetter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              09/30/1990Inspection Date:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Manager:
                              02/12/2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6Tank Office:


                              500Deductible Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              1000000Cap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              02/28/1997Discharge Date:
                              09/11/1990Pct Discharge Combined With:
                              C - COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              10/23/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Manager:
                              02/12/2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              B - UNLEADED GASPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              09/11/1990Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              10/23/2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Manager:
                              02/12/2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              NoContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              B - UNLEADED GASPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
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                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8514907Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              10-23-2001Source Effective Date:
                              02-28-1997Discharge Date:


                              C - COMBINED CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              10-23-2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              08-31-2001SRC Submit Date:
                              09-14-2001SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              10-26-2001SRC Issue Date:
                              SRCOSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Mgr:
                              02-12-2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - Team 6Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              67770RA Task ID:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
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                              SWDDistrict:
                              8514907Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              10-23-2001Source Effective Date:
                              09-11-1990Discharge Date:


                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              10-23-2001Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              08-31-2001SRC Submit Date:
                              09-14-2001SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              10-26-2001SRC Issue Date:
                              SRCOSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              JOHNSON_WSite Mgr:
                              02-12-2002Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM6 - Team 6Tank Office:
                              52041SR Task ID:
                              ST - STATESR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              52042SA Task ID:
                              ST - STATESA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              52043RAP Task ID:
                              ST - STATERAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              52044RA Task ID:
                              ST - STATERA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
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Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8514907Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    (727) 849-1942Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:


                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    28 15 0 / 82 43 10Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    3594Owner Id:
                    CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIROwner Name:
                    5731 MAIN STOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JOHN G HERIGOwner Contact:
                    (813) 849-1942Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-AUG-1989Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    1R1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-AUG-2008Status Date:
                    01-AUG-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    8000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-APR-1989Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2R1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-AUG-2008Status Date:
                    01-AUG-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
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                    6000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-AUG-1989Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3R1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-AUG-2008Status Date:
                    01-AUG-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    6000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-AUG-1989Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    5Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-AUG-1989Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    5R1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-AUG-2008Status Date:
                    01-AUG-1989Install Date:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


 Page: 6







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Click here for Florida Oculus:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8514907Facility ID:
               (727) 849-1942Facility Phone:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               23-AUG-2007Effective Date:
               23-AUG-2008Expire Date:
               3594Owner ID:
               CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIROnwer Name:
               5731 MAIN STOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JOHN G HERIGContact:
               (813) 849-1942Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8514907Facility ID:
               (727) 849-1942Facility Phone:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               23-AUG-2007Effective Date:
               23-AUG-2008Expire Date:
               3594Owner ID:
               CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIROnwer Name:
               5731 MAIN STOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JOHN G HERIGContact:
               (813) 849-1942Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8514907Facility ID:
               (727) 849-1942Facility Phone:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               23-AUG-2007Effective Date:
               23-AUG-2008Expire Date:
               3594Owner ID:


               CATHEDRAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIROnwer Name:
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               5731 MAIN STOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JOHN G HERIGContact:
               (813) 849-1942Resp Party Phone:
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27 LUSTPASCO CNTY-EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE U001367912
NW UST530 SUNSET RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  33552


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.448 mi.
2366 ft.


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8514940Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              H - Local GovernmentFacility Type:
                              (813)847-8125Facility Phone:
                              8533Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 19.89 / 82 43 29.3268Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              10Score:
                              01/04/2012Score Effective Date:
                              10Score When Ranked:
                              C S CAMPBELLOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:
                              APPL - APPLICATIONFacility Cleanup Status:
                              CHARLES E BELLEROSEContact:
                              PASCO CNTY FLEET MGMTContact Company:
                              7220 OSTEEN RDContact Address:
                              NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653Contact City/State/Zip:
                              (727)847-8045Phone:


                              NBad Address Ind:
                              FLState:
                              33552Zip:
                              10Score:
                              2012-01-04 00:00:00Score Effective Date:
                              16451Related Party ID:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              01/01/1986RP Begin Date:
                              2359RP Zip:
                              Not reportedRP Extension:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              12/13/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATADischarge Cleanup Status:
                              02/26/1991Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8514940Facility ID:
                              13-Dec-1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATADischarge Cleanup Status:
                              02/26/1991Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              12/19/1988Application Received Date:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              2/26/1991Eligibility Status:
                              2/26/1991Elig Status Date:
                              10/13/1990Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              04/05/1990Inspection Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8514940Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              H - Local Government -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:


                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              12-13-1988Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATADischarge Cleanup Status:
                              02-26-1991Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              52017SR Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
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                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              52018SA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              52019RAP Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              52020RA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8514940Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:


                    Local GovernmentType Description:
                    (813) 847-8125Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 15 38 / 82 43 50Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    16451Owner Id:
                    PASCO CNTY FLEET MGMTOwner Name:
                    7220 OSTEEN RDOwner Address:
                    ATTN: CHUCK BELLEROSE-UTIL BLDGOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653Owner City,St,Zip:
                    CHARLES E BELLEROSEOwner Contact:
                    (727) 847-8045Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-MAR-1991Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


DWM CONTAM:
                    8514940Program Site Id:
                    28Lat DD:
                    15Lat MM:
                    19.89Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    29.3268Long SS:
                    PCSWDOffice/ District:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    10Priority Score:
                    WAITINGRemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    HARNDatum:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    Not reportedIneligible:
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24 LUSTKASH N’ KARRY FOOD STORE U001367929
West UST6425 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3 ft.


0.393 mi.
2074 ft.


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8514988Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              4567Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 7.4899 / 82 43 41.6266Lat/Long (dms):
                              005Section:
                              25STownship:
                              16ERange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              6Score:
                              08/31/2010Score Effective Date:
                              32Score When Ranked:
                              KASH N’ KARRY FOOD STOREOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:
                              WENDY TRAYAHContact:
                              FOOD LION INCContact Company:
                              PO BOX 1330Contact Address:
                              SALISBURY, NC 28145Contact City/State/Zip:
                              (704)633-8250Phone:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              FLState:
                              34652, 2235Zip:
                              6Score:
                              2010-08-31 00:00:00Score Effective Date:
                              11710Related Party ID:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              01/01/1987RP Begin Date:
                              1330RP Zip:
                              3406RP Extension:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              05/13/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:


                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              07/14/2006Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              FIELDS_SSite Manager:
                              09/07/2006Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8514988Facility ID:
                              13-May-1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              07/14/2006Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              5/16/1988Application Received Date:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              4/17/1989Eligibility Status:
                              4/17/1989Elig Status Date:
                              05/16/1988Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              12/07/1988Inspection Date:
                              FIELDS_SSite Manager:
                              09/07/2006Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              05/13/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              07/14/2006Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              FIELDS_SSite Manager:
                              09/07/2006Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTEDPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8514988Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              05-13-1988Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
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                              07-14-2006Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              FIELDS_SSite Mgr:
                              09-07-2006Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - Team 2Tank Office:
                              51977SR Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              10-05-1988SR Oral Date:
                              10-11-1988SR Written Date:
                              YSR Soil Removal:
                              YSR Free Product Removal:
                              232SR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51978SA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              03-23-1995SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              51979RAP Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              06-12-1996RAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              1996-06-12 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              51980RA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:


                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8514988Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 15 5 / 82 43 43Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
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                    11710Owner Id:
                    FOOD LION INCOwner Name:
                    PO BOX 1330Owner Address:
                    ATTN: WENDY TRAYAH TAX DEPTOwner Address 2:
                    SALISBURY, NC 28145Owner City,St,Zip:
                    WENDY TRAYAHOwner Contact:
                    (704) 633-8250Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-SEP-1988Status Date:
                    01-DEC-1973Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-SEP-1988Status Date:
                    01-DEC-1973Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-SEP-1988Status Date:
                    01-DEC-1973Install Date:
                    GasoholSubstance:
                    GasoholContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:


                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-SEP-1988Status Date:
                    01-DEC-1973Install Date:
                    GasoholSubstance:
                    GasoholContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    5Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-SEP-1988Status Date:
                    01-DEC-1973Install Date:
                    GasoholSubstance:
                    GasoholContent Description:
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                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


DWM CONTAM:
                    8514988Program Site Id:
                    28Lat DD:
                    15Lat MM:
                    7.4899Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    41.6266Long SS:
                    PCSWDOffice/ District:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    6Priority Score:
                    WAITINGRemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    HARNDatum:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    Not reportedIneligible:
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E14 LUSTQUICK STOP U001368112
SSE UST6136 GRAND BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 Financial AssuranceNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.162 mi.
854 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster E


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8520048Facility Id:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              (727)207-3067Facility Phone:
                              1410Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 14 54.8122 / 82 43 9.7715Lat/Long (dms):
                              005Section:
                              26STownship:
                              16ERange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              10Score:
                              12/29/2010Score Effective Date:
                              65Score When Ranked:
                              GURBAY SAINIOperator:
                              10/09/2000Name Update:
                              07/18/2007Address Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              02/09/1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/28/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              02/08/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 1Tank Office:
                              08/09/2001Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/28/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              02/08/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 1Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8520048Facility ID:


                              09-Feb-1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
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                              12/28/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              8/24/1987Application Received Date:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              10/17/1988Eligibility Status:
                              10/17/1988Elig Status Date:
                              08/24/1987Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              10/05/1987Inspection Date:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              02/08/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 1Tank Office:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              02/09/1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/28/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              02/08/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTEDPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              08/09/2001Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/28/2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              FOSTER_TSite Manager:
                              02/08/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:


                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              D - VEHICULAR DIESELPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
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                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8520048Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              12-28-2011Source Effective Date:
                              02-09-1987Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12-28-2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              12-27-2011SRC Submit Date:
                              12-28-2011SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              12-28-2011SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              FOSTER_TSite Mgr:
                              02-08-2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - Team 1Tank Office:
                              51682SR Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              04-27-1990SR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              YSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51683SA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              $61,681.00SA Actual Cost:
                              05-09-1990SA Completion Date:
                              07-30-1990SA Payment Date:
                              51684RAP Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:


                              01-26-1993RAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              1993-01-26 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              51685RA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              4RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
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                              SWDDistrict:
                              8520048Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              12-28-2011Source Effective Date:
                              08-09-2001Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12-28-2011Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              12-27-2011SRC Submit Date:
                              12-28-2011SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              12-28-2011SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              FOSTER_TSite Mgr:
                              02-08-2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM1 - Team 1Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              67482SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:


                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              77963RA Task ID:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
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Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8520048Facility Id:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    28 14 55 / 82 43 10Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    46983Owner Id:
                    QUICK STOPOwner Name:
                    6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    GURBAY SAINIOwner Contact:
                    (727) 207-3067Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-MAY-2007Status Date:
                    01-OCT-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-MAY-2007Status Date:
                    01-OCT-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-MAY-2007Status Date:
                    01-OCT-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:


                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-MAY-2007Status Date:
                    01-OCT-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
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                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    01-MAY-2007Status Date:
                    01-OCT-1989Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    8000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    6Tank Id:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    01-JUN-2007Status Date:
                    01-JUN-2007Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    16000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Construction:
                    6Tank Id:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    Fiberglass clad steelConstruction Description:


                    6Tank Id:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    Double wall - tank jacketConstruction Description:


                    6Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:


                    6Tank Id:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesConstruction Category:
                    CompartmentedConstruction Description:


                    6Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:


                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:


                    6Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Flow shut-OffConstruction Description:


Monitoring:
                    6Tank ID:
                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:


                    6Tank ID:
                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
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                    6Tank ID:
                    Electronic monitor pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:


                    6Tank ID:
                    Electronic monitor dispenser linersMonitoring Description:


Piping:
                    6Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:


                    6Tank ID:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    FiberglassPiping Description:


                    6Tank ID:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    Double wallPiping Description:


                    6Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2012Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2013Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:


               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2010Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2011Expire Date:
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               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2009Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2010Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2011Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2012Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:


               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               AEGISInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2009Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2010Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
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               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               13-JUL-2008Effective Date:
               13-JUL-2009Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2012Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2013Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:


               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2010Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2011Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
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               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2009Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2010Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2011Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2012Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:


               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               AEGISInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2009Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2010Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
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               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               13-JUL-2008Effective Date:
               13-JUL-2009Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2012Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2013Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:


               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2010Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2011Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
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               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2009Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2010Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2011Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2012Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:


               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               AEGISInsurance Company:
               23-JUL-2009Effective Date:
               23-JUL-2010Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:
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               3Region:
               8520048Facility ID:
               (727) 207-3067Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               13-JUL-2008Effective Date:
               13-JUL-2009Expire Date:
               46983Owner ID:
               QUICK STOPOnwer Name:
               6136 GRAND BLVDOwner Address:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               GURBAY SAINIContact:
               (727) 207-3067Resp Party Phone:
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D13 USTMASTER MECHANICS INC U001368184
SE 404 S BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  33552


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.154 mi.
813 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster D


UST:
                    8629257Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    (813) 849-2343Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    7744Owner Id:
                    FOWLER, R WILSONOwner Name:
                    614 FLORIDA AVEOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 33552Owner City,St,Zip:
                    R. WILSON FOWLEROwner Contact:
                    (813) 849-2343Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    31-DEC-1988Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1939Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    280Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    31-DEC-1988Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    31-DEC-1988Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1939Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
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                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    31-DEC-1988Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1939Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    31-DEC-1988Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    1100Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    6Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-MAR-1989Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1970Install Date:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    160Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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21 LUSTMORTON PLANT-NORTH BAY HOSPITAL U001368241
NE UST6600 MADISON ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 ASTNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
20 ft.


0.342 mi. NPDES
1805 ft. TIER 2


Financial Assurance


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8630305Facility Id:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              (727)841-4665Facility Phone:
                              2150Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 16.8078 / 82 42 53.4888Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              39Score:
                              05/14/2010Score Effective Date:
                              59Score When Ranked:
                              JIM TORTI/TOM GOLDENOperator:
                              10/24/2008Name Update:
                              01/22/2009Address Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              07/03/2003Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09/18/2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:


                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Manager:
                              09/18/2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRAMTank Office:
                              09/02/2009Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09/14/2010Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Manager:
                              09/16/2010Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRAMTank Office:


Contaminated Media:
                              07/03/2003Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
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                              09/18/2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Manager:
                              09/18/2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRTank Office:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEATPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              50Gallons Discharged:
                              09/02/2009Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09/14/2010Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Manager:
                              09/16/2010Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRTank Office:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              H - GENERATOR/PUMP DIESELPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:


                              70Gallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8630305Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              07-03-2003Discharge Date:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09-18-2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Mgr:
                              09-18-2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - Southwest DistrictTank Office:
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                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              71777SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRA Task ID:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:


                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8630305Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              09-14-2010Source Effective Date:
                              09-02-2009Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              09-14-2010Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              08-13-2010SRC Submit Date:
                              09-02-2010SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              09-16-2010SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Mgr:
                              09-16-2010Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - Southwest DistrictTank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
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                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              85090SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              86745RA Task ID:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:


                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8630305Facility Id:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    28 15 17 / 82 42 53Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    49151Owner Id:
                    MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOwner Name:
                    6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
                    ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JIM TORTIOwner Contact:
                    (787) 841-4665Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-NOV-2008Status Date:
                    01-APR-1986Install Date:
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                    Diesel-emergen generatorSubstance:
                    Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:
                    2000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-JAN-1998Status Date:
                    01-SEP-1985Install Date:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    8000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-NOV-2008Status Date:
                    01-APR-1986Install Date:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    12000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


AST:
        8630305Facility ID:
        OPENFacility Status:
        Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
        (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
        NoDEP Contractor Own:
                    STATERegion:
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    28 15 17 / 82 42 53Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    49151Owner Id:
                    MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOwner Name:
                    6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
                    ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JIM TORTIOwner Contact:
                    (787) 841-4665Owner Phone:


        4Tank Id:
        In serviceStatus:
        In serviceStatus Date:
        01-AUG-2008Install Date:
        Diesel-emergen generatorSubstance:
        Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:
        12000Gallons:
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        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:


Construction:
                    4Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    SteelConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    Double wallConstruction Description:


Monitoring:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Visual inspection of ASTsMonitoring Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Monitor tank bottom spaceMonitoring Description:


                    4Tank ID:


                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:


Piping:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Corrosion ProtectionPiping Category:
                    External protective coatingPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    FiberglassPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Suction piping systemPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    Steel/galvanized metalPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    Double wallPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


WASTEWATER:
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                    FLR10LC99Facility ID:
                    Construction Stormwater GPFacility Type:
                    Active - Existing, permitted facility/site for which effluent,Status:
                    reclaimed water or wastewater residual discharge into the environment
                    and/or monitoring is taking place.
                    TLSTDistrict Office:
                    Not reportedNPDES Permitted Site:
                    Not reportedEnvironmental Interest:
                    UnknownOwner Type:
                    Not reportedPermit Capacity:
                    Deborah Bartley, VPParty Name:
                    North Bay HospitalCompany Name:
                    6600 Madison StRP Address:
                    Not reportedRP Address 2:
                    New Port Richey FL 34652PR City,Stat,Zip:
                    7277346061Telephone:
                    deborah.bartley@bayeare.orgEmail:
                    12/08/2011Issue Date:
                    12/08/2011Effective Date:
                    12/07/2016Expiration Date:
                    Generic PermitDOC Description:
                    82Latitude Degrees:
                    15Latitude Minutes:
                    15Latitude Seconds:
                    28Longitude Degrees:


                    42Longitude Minutes:
                    50Longitude Seconds:
                    Not reportedTreatment:


                    FLR10GL68Facility ID:
                    Construction Stormwater GPFacility Type:
                    Active - Existing, permitted facility/site for which effluent,Status:
                    reclaimed water or wastewater residual discharge into the environment
                    and/or monitoring is taking place.
                    TLSTDistrict Office:
                    Not reportedNPDES Permitted Site:
                    Not reportedEnvironmental Interest:
                    PrivateOwner Type:
                    Not reportedPermit Capacity:
                    Roger Fornern, PMTEParty Name:
                    Brasfield & Gorrie LLCCompany Name:
                    6726 Madison StRP Address:
                    Not reportedRP Address 2:
                    New Port Richey FL 34652PR City,Stat,Zip:
                    7278438555Telephone:
                    Not reportedEmail:
                    03/02/2008Issue Date:
                    03/02/2008Effective Date:
                    03/01/2013Expiration Date:
                    Generic PermitDOC Description:
                    82Latitude Degrees:
                    14Latitude Minutes:
                    9.300Latitude Seconds:
                    28Longitude Degrees:
                    43Longitude Minutes:
                    1.810Longitude Seconds:
                    Not reportedTreatment:


TIER 2:
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                    2011Year:
                    3986657Facility Id:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    28.25271Latitude:
                    -82.715530Longitude:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedNAICS Code:
                    11/12/2012Last Modified Date:
                    11/09/2012First Submit Date:
                    Florida Division of Emergency ManagementData Submitted By:
                    MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION INCCompany Name:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    James TortiContact1 Name:
                    Tier II Emergency 24 Hour ContactContact1 Type:
                    Jim.Torti@Baycare.orgContact1 EMail:
                    Office 727-841-4665Contact1 Telephone:
                    James TortiContact2 Name:
                    Tier II Emergency ContactContact2 Type:
                    Jim.Torti@Baycare.orgContact2 EMail:
                    Office 727-841-4665Contact2 Telephone:
                    James TortiContact3 Name:
                    Tier II Secondary 24 Hour ContactContact3 Type:
                    Jim.Torti@Baycare.orgContact3 EMail:
                    Office 727-841-4665Contact3 Telephone:
                    Ken WalkerContact4 Name:
                    Tier II Secondary ContactContact4 Type:
                    Not reportedContact4 EMail:
                    Cell 727-580-2628Contact4 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact5 Name:
                    Not reportedContact5 Type:
                    Not reportedContact5 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact5 Telephone:


                    Not reportedChemical Code:
                    Not reportedChemical Name:
                    Not reportedChemical State:
                    Not reportedLocation Name:
                    Not reportedContainer Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedAverage Quantity:
                    Not reportedMaximum Quantity:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:


                    2010Year:
                    Not reportedFacility Id:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
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                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    28.25271Latitude:
                    -82.72Longitude:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedNAICS Code:
                    Not reportedLast Modified Date:
                    Not reportedFirst Submit Date:
                    Not reportedData Submitted By:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    Not reportedContact1 Name:


                    Not reportedContact1 Type:
                    Not reportedContact1 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact1 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact2 Name:
                    Not reportedContact2 Type:
                    Not reportedContact2 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact2 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact3 Name:
                    Not reportedContact3 Type:
                    Not reportedContact3 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact3 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact4 Name:
                    Not reportedContact4 Type:
                    Not reportedContact4 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact4 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact5 Name:
                    Not reportedContact5 Type:
                    Not reportedContact5 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact5 Telephone:


                    68476302Chemical Code:
                    Diesel FuelChemical Name:
                    LIQUIDChemical State:
                    Entire FacilityLocation Name:
                    AContainer Code:
                    1Pressure Code:
                    4Temperature Code:
                    84240Average Quantity:
                    93600Maximum Quantity:
                    365Days On Site:


                    2010Year:
                    Not reportedFacility Id:
                    Not reportedActive Date:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    Not reportedSale Pending:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
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                    Not reportedPLOT Source:
                    28.25271Latitude:
                    -82.72Longitude:
                    Not reportedLEPC District:
                    Not reportedCounties:
                    Not reportedSERC:
                    Not reportedProgram Level:
                    Not reportedPRIME:
                    Not reportedSIC Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    Not reportedNAICS Code:
                    Not reportedLast Modified Date:
                    Not reportedFirst Submit Date:
                    Not reportedData Submitted By:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    Not reportedContact1 Name:
                    Not reportedContact1 Type:


                    Not reportedContact1 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact1 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact2 Name:
                    Not reportedContact2 Type:
                    Not reportedContact2 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact2 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact3 Name:
                    Not reportedContact3 Type:
                    Not reportedContact3 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact3 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact4 Name:
                    Not reportedContact4 Type:
                    Not reportedContact4 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact4 Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact5 Name:
                    Not reportedContact5 Type:
                    Not reportedContact5 EMail:
                    Not reportedContact5 Telephone:


                    68476302Chemical Code:
                    Diesel FuelChemical Name:
                    LIQUIDChemical State:
                    Entire FacilityLocation Name:
                    AContainer Code:
                    1Pressure Code:
                    4Temperature Code:
                    84240Average Quantity:
                    93600Maximum Quantity:
                    365Days On Site:


                    Not reportedYear:
                    Not reportedFacility Id:
                    01/01/1988Active Date:
                    Not reportedInactive Date:
                    FalseSale Pending:
                    Not reportedOriginal Date:
                    GPSPLOT Source:
                    28.252710Latitude:
                    -82.715530Longitude:
                    8LEPC District:


 Page: 10







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    Pinellas,Pasco,Manatee,Hillsborough,Counties:
                    18330SERC:
                    0Program Level:
                    10509PRIME:
                    8062SIC Code:
                    Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                    62211NAICS Code:


Other Chemical Data:
            1996Report Year:
            32467Tier 2 Report ID:
            9008Chemical ID:
            74986CAS Number:
            PROPANEChemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            3Average Amount:
            10560Maximum Amount:
            207200Location ID:


            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            3Average Amount:
            10560Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:


            2008Report Year:
            107313Tier 2 Report ID:
            311542Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            3/19/2009Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            509765Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            TrueMixture:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTH SIDE OF HOSPITALLocation:


            2007Report Year:
            104527Tier 2 Report ID:
            299990Chemical ID:
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            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            6/24/2008Chemical Date:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            494763Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            TrueMixture:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:


            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTH SIDE OF BLDGLocation:


            2006Report Year:
            96917Tier 2 Report ID:
            255606Chemical ID:
            68476302CAS Number:
            FUEL OIL NO 2Chemical Name:
            3/5/2007Chemical Date:
            4Average Amount:
            84000Maximum Amount:
            435991Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            TrueMixture:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            4Average Amount:
            84000Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTHSIDE OF HOSPITALLocation:


            2006Report Year:
            96917Tier 2 Report ID:
            255604Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            3/5/2007Chemical Date:
            4Average Amount:
            14800Maximum Amount:
            435990Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            TrueMixture:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
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            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            4Average Amount:
            14800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTHSIDE OF HOSPITALLocation:


            2005Report Year:
            92520Tier 2 Report ID:
            229167Chemical ID:


            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            3/10/2006Chemical Date:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            401250Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            TrueMixture:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTHSIDE OF HOSPITALLocation:


            2003Report Year:
            84150Tier 2 Report ID:
            195412Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            7/22/2004Chemical Date:
            2Average Amount:
            1621800Maximum Amount:
            358060Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            TrueMixture:
            .00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2Average Amount:
            1621800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTHSIDE OF HOSPITALLocation:


            2002Report Year:
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            78960Tier 2 Report ID:
            150525Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            299445Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:


            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            2 UNDERGROUND TANKS AT NORTH SIDE OF HOSPITAL BUILDINGLocation:


            2001Report Year:
            78959Tier 2 Report ID:
            150524Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            299444Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            NORTH SIDE OF HOSPITAL UNDERGROUND TANKS 2Location:


            2000Report Year:
            78958Tier 2 Report ID:
            150523Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            299443Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
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            B - BELOW GROUND TANKContainter:
            1 - AMBIENT PRESSUREPressure:
            4 - AMBIENT TEMPERATURETemperature:
            2Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:


            TWO UNDERGROUND TANKS ON NORTH SIDE OF HOSPITAL BUILDINGLocation:


            1993Report Year:
            7139Tier 2 Report ID:
            118629Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            162355Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            0Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:


            1994Report Year:
            15493Tier 2 Report ID:
            118628Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            176577Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:
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            1995Report Year:
            23907Tier 2 Report ID:
            118627Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:


            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            191915Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:


            1996Report Year:
            32467Tier 2 Report ID:
            118626Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            207199Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:


            1997Report Year:
            41039Tier 2 Report ID:
            118625Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            1628000Maximum Amount:
            222904Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
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            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:


            5Average Amount:
            1628000Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:


            1998Report Year:
            49679Tier 2 Report ID:
            118624Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            239454Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:


            1999Report Year:
            58513Tier 2 Report ID:
            118623Chemical ID:
            68476346CAS Number:
            DIESEL FUEL OIL (HIGH SULFUR)Chemical Name:
            1/2/1972Chemical Date:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            256779Location ID:
            LIQUIDChemical State:
            FalseMixture:
            100.00Mixture Percent:
            CONVContainter:
            CONVPressure:
            CONVTemperature:
            5Average Amount:
            162800Maximum Amount:
            365Days on Site:
            FalseSite Plan:
            Not reportedSite Plan Document:
            FalsePrivate Location:
            Not reportedLocation:
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Company Info:
                    NORTH BAY MEDICAL CENTERCompany Name:
                    6600 MADISON STREETCompany Address:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Company City,St,Zip:
                    727-841-4665Company Phone:
                    Not reportedCompany Fax:
                    Not reportedCompany Email:
                    590624462FEI Number:
                    BILL PRESLOCKComany Contact Name:
                    727-842-8468Cmpny Contact Phone:
                    TrueReduced Fees:
                    FalseExempt Fees:
                    TrueElectronic Filing:
                    Not reportedEmployee:
                    Not reportedComments:


Contact:
                    6628Contact ID:
                    Tier II Emergency ContactContact Type:
                    JAMES TORTIContact Name:
                    PLANT OPS COORDINATOContact Title:
                    727-841-4665Contact Phone:
                    727-842-8468Contact 24Hr Phone:


                    16366Contact ID:
                    Tier II Secondary ContactContact Type:
                    JOHN MYERSContact Name:
                    FACILITY MANAGERContact Title:
                    727-842-8468Contact Phone:
                    727-842-8468Contact 24Hr Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2010Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2011Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:


               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
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               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2012Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2013Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2011Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2012Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               31-MAR-2008Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2009Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:


               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
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               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2010Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2011Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2012Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2013Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2011Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2012Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:


               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:


 Page: 20







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               31-MAR-2008Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2009Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2010Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2011Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2012Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2013Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
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               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               01-OCT-2011Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2012Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8630305Facility ID:
               (727) 841-4665Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               CHUBBInsurance Company:
               31-MAR-2008Effective Date:
               01-OCT-2009Expire Date:
               49151Owner ID:
               MORTON PLANT HOSPITAL ASSOC INCOnwer Name:
               6600 MADISON STOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES TORTIOwner Address2:
               NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM TORTIContact:
               (787) 841-4665Resp Party Phone:
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D11 USTVERIZON FL-NEW PORT RICHEY U001368329
SSE Financial Assurance124 E MISSOURI AVE    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  33552


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
9 ft.


0.112 mi.
592 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster D


UST:
                    8734383Facility Id:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    28 14 57 / 82 43 10Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    8279Owner Id:
                    VERIZON FL INCOwner Name:
                    7701 E TELECOM PKWY | MC: B1MOwner Address:
                    ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address 2:
                    TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JAMES D MCELMANOwner Contact:
                    (813) 978-6965Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    Closed in placeStatus:
                    28-FEB-1988Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1974Install Date:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    01-FEB-1988Install Date:
                    Diesel-emergen generatorSubstance:
                    Emerg Generator DieselContent Description:
                    1000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Construction:
                    2Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:


                    2Tank Id:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    FiberglassConstruction Description:


                    2Tank Id:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    Double wallConstruction Description:
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                    2Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:


Monitoring:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Monitor dbl wall pipe spaceMonitoring Description:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Not requiredMonitoring Description:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Visual inspection of ASTsMonitoring Description:


Piping:
                    2Tank ID:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    Double wallPiping Description:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    FiberglassPiping Description:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2013Effective Date:
               22-APR-2014Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:


               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
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               ACEInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2009Effective Date:
               22-APR-2010Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2010Effective Date:
               22-APR-2011Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2011Effective Date:
               22-APR-2012Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:


               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2012Effective Date:
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               22-APR-2013Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2013Effective Date:
               22-APR-2014Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2009Effective Date:
               22-APR-2010Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:


               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2010Effective Date:
               22-APR-2011Expire Date:
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               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2011Effective Date:
               22-APR-2012Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2012Effective Date:
               22-APR-2013Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2013Effective Date:
               22-APR-2014Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
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               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ACEInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2009Effective Date:
               22-APR-2010Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2010Effective Date:
               22-APR-2011Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2011Effective Date:
               22-APR-2012Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
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               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8734383Facility ID:
               (813) 483-2673Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               CFacility Type:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               ILLINOIS UNIONInsurance Company:
               22-APR-2012Effective Date:
               22-APR-2013Expire Date:
               8279Owner ID:
               VERIZON FL INCOnwer Name:
               7701 E TELECOM DR MC: FLTDSB1MOwner Address:
               ATTN: JAMES MCELMAN-ENVIRO AFFAIRSOwner Address2:
               TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637Owner City,St,Zip:
               JAMES D MCELMANContact:
               (813) 978-6965Resp Party Phone:
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G22 LUSTHESS #09359 U001368448
West UST6245 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
4 ft.


0.390 mi. Financial Assurance
2058 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8841777Facility Id:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              (727)841-7169Facility Phone:
                              4871Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 14 59.651 / 82 43 42.3064Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              AGPSMethod:


                              0Datum:
                              26Score:
                              02/18/2009Score Effective Date:
                              30Score When Ranked:
                              MIKE MATRIOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              10/17/2001Address Update:


Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:
                              JIM HOWARDContact:
                              HESS CORPContact Company:
                              1 HESS PLAZAContact Address:
                              WOODBRIDGE, NJ 7095Contact City/State/Zip:
                              (732)750-6220Phone:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              FLState:
                              34652, 2529Zip:
                              26Score:
                              2009-02-18 00:00:00Score Effective Date:
                              9918Related Party ID:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              05/20/1994RP Begin Date:
                              1229RP Zip:
                              Not reportedRP Extension:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              05/11/1990Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              07/21/1993Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              CULBRETH_LSite Manager:
                              07/21/1993Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRAMTank Office:
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                              11/11/1998Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              02/16/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              LAMPKIN_NSite Manager:
                              03/12/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8841777Facility ID:
                              11-Nov-1998Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:


                              02/16/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              11/19/1998Application Received Date:
                              P - PETROLEUM LIABILITY AND RESTORATION INSURANCE PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              7/1/1999Eligibility Status:
                              7/1/1999Elig Status Date:
                              Not reportedLetter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              06/10/1999Inspection Date:
                              LAMPKIN_NSite Manager:
                              03/12/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 2Tank Office:
                              10000Deductible Amount:
                              10000Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              300000Cap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              05/11/1990Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              07/21/1993Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              CULBRETH_LSite Manager:
                              07/21/1993Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              NoContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTEDPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
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                              11/11/1998Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              02/16/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              LAMPKIN_NSite Manager:
                              03/12/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:


                              B - UNLEADED GASPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8841777Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              07-21-1993Source Effective Date:
                              05-11-1990Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              07-21-1993Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              06-21-1993SRC Submit Date:
                              07-01-1993SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              07-21-1993SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              CULBRETH_LSite Mgr:
                              07-21-1993Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - Southwest DistrictTank Office:
                              51448SR Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:


 Page: 3







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51449SA Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              02-06-1992SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              51450RAP Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              51451RA Task ID:


                              OTHER - OTHERRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8841777Facility ID:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              11-11-1998Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              02-16-2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              LAMPKIN_NSite Mgr:
                              03-12-2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM2 - Team 2Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              66707SA Task ID:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              83574RA Task ID:


                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8841777Facility Id:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    28 14 59 / 82 43 35Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    9918Owner Id:
                    HESS CORPOwner Name:
                    1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
                    ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address 2:
                    WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JIM HOWARDOwner Contact:
                    (732) 750-6220Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-OCT-2008Status Date:
                    01-SEP-1988Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    12000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-OCT-2008Status Date:
                    01-SEP-1988Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    10000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-OCT-2008Status Date:
                    01-SEP-1988Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    12000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:


                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    01-NOV-2008Status Date:
                    01-OCT-2008Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    20000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Construction:
                    4Tank Id:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    FiberglassConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Tight fillConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Flow shut-OffConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    Double wallConstruction Description:


                    4Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Level gauges/alarmsConstruction Description:


Monitoring:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Electronic line leak detectorMonitoring Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Electronic monitor pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
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                    4Tank ID:
                    Electronic monitor dispenser linersMonitoring Description:


Piping:
                    4Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:


                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    FiberglassPiping Description:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    Double wallPiping Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    01-NOV-2008Status Date:
                    01-OCT-2008Install Date:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    20000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Construction:
                    5Tank Id:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    FiberglassConstruction Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Tight fillConstruction Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Flow shut-OffConstruction Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    Double wallConstruction Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    Level gauges/alarmsConstruction Description:


                    5Tank Id:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesConstruction Category:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    CompartmentedConstruction Description:


Monitoring:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:


                    5Tank ID:


                    Electronic line leak detectorMonitoring Description:


                    5Tank ID:
                    Electronic monitor pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:


                    5Tank ID:
                    Electronic monitor dispenser linersMonitoring Description:


Piping:
                    5Tank ID:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    FiberglassPiping Description:


                    5Tank ID:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    Double wallPiping Description:


                    5Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:


                    5Tank ID:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


DWM CONTAM:
                    8841777Program Site Id:
                    28Lat DD:
                    14Lat MM:
                    59.651Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    42.3064Long SS:
                    PCSWDOffice/ District:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    26Priority Score:
                    WAITINGRemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    WGS84Datum:
                    DGPSMethod:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    YesIneligible:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
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               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:


               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               30-APR-2009Effective Date:
               30-APR-2010Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               30-APR-2008Effective Date:
               30-APR-2009Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               29-APR-2011Effective Date:
               29-APR-2012Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:


 Page: 9







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:


               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               29-APR-2010Effective Date:
               30-APR-2011Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               30-APR-2009Effective Date:
               30-APR-2010Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               30-APR-2008Effective Date:
               30-APR-2009Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
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               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:


               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               29-APR-2011Effective Date:
               29-APR-2012Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               29-APR-2010Effective Date:
               30-APR-2011Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


FL Financial Assurance 3:
               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               30-APR-2009Effective Date:
               30-APR-2010Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               30-APR-2008Effective Date:
               30-APR-2009Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               29-APR-2011Effective Date:
               29-APR-2012Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:


               3Region:
               8841777Facility ID:
               (727) 841-7169Facility Phone:
               OPENFacility Status:
               AFacility Type:
               Retail StationType Description:
               NDEP CO:
               SELF-INSURANCE - LETTER FROM CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICFinaincial Responsibility:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               29-APR-2010Effective Date:
               30-APR-2011Expire Date:
               9918Owner ID:
               HESS CORPOnwer Name:
               1 HESS PLAZAOwner Address:
               ATTN: JIM HOWARDOwner Address2:
               WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095Owner City,St,Zip:
               JIM HOWARDContact:
               (732) 750-6220Resp Party Phone:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


F19 USTNEW PORT RICHEY CITY - FIRE DEPT #1 U001368494
ESE 320 E MAIN ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.200 mi.
1055 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F


UST:
                    8944433Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Local GovernmentType Description:
                    (813) 849-2261Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    15393Owner Id:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY CITYOwner Name:
                    6420 PINE HILL RDOwner Address:
                    ATTN: BILL GREGOIREOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34668Owner City,St,Zip:
                    BILL GREGOIREOwner Contact:
                    (727) 841-4540Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-JUL-1989Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    1000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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B3 LUSTOLSON PROPERTY U001368599
ESE UST6332 N GRAND BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.024 mi.
126 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              9202124Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              (813)842-4468Facility Phone:
                              11086Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 3.3264 / 82 43 10.4772Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              9Score:
                              07/25/2012Score Effective Date:
                              9Score When Ranked:
                              OLSON, ROSS G & GYPSYOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:
                              APPL - APPLICATIONFacility Cleanup Status:
                              ROSS G OR GYPSY OLSONContact:
                              OLSON, ROSS G & GYPSYContact Company:
                              7121 PARK LANE DRContact Address:
                              NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Contact City/State/Zip:
                              (813)842-4468Phone:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              FLState:
                              34652Zip:
                              9Score:
                              2012-07-25 00:00:00Score Effective Date:
                              15851Related Party ID:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              07/24/1992RP Begin Date:
                              Not reportedRP Zip:


                              Not reportedRP Extension:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              06/02/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATADischarge Cleanup Status:
                              01/18/1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              9202124Facility ID:
                              02-Jun-1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATADischarge Cleanup Status:
                              01/18/1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              6/25/1992Application Received Date:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              1/18/1994Eligibility Status:
                              1/18/1994Elig Status Date:
                              01/05/1995Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              12/10/1993Inspection Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              9202124Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              06-02-1992Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATADischarge Cleanup Status:
                              01-18-1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:


                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
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                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              51105RAP Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              51106RA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    9202124Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    (813) 842-4468Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 14 50 / 82 43 6Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    15851Owner Id:
                    OLSON, ROSS G & GYPSYOwner Name:


                    7121 PARK LANE DROwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ROSS G OR GYPSY OLSONOwner Contact:
                    (813) 842-4468Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    250Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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DWM CONTAM:
                    9202124Program Site Id:
                    28Lat DD:
                    15Lat MM:
                    3.3264Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    10.4772Long SS:
                    PCSWDOffice/ District:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    9Priority Score:
                    WAITINGRemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    HARNDatum:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    Not reportedIneligible:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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H26 LUSTNATIONS BANK PROPERTY U001823662
WSW UST6133 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
5 ft.


0.445 mi.
2347 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              9400404Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              (727)841-8505Facility Phone:
                              4567Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 14 54.0304 / 82 43 40.9384Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              27Score:
                              03/05/2009Score Effective Date:
                              32Score When Ranked:
                              RICHARD MILLEROperator:


                              Not reportedName Update:
                              01/31/2005Address Update:


Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:
                              W DIXON BUNTContact:
                              NATIONSBANKContact Company:
                              901 MAIN ST 51ST FLOORContact Address:
                              DALLAS, TX 75202Contact City/State/Zip:
                              (214)508-1501Phone:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              FLState:
                              34652Zip:
                              27Score:
                              2009-03-05 00:00:00Score Effective Date:
                              15275Related Party ID:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              03/31/1994RP Begin Date:
                              Not reportedRP Zip:
                              Not reportedRP Extension:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              05/18/1993Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RAP - RAP ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/09/1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              TILLMAN_JMSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 5Tank Office:
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Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              9400404Facility ID:
                              18-May-1993Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RAP - RAP ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/09/1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              10/5/1995Application Received Date:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              2/20/1996Eligibility Status:
                              2/20/1996Elig Status Date:
                              10/05/1995Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              02/08/1996Inspection Date:
                              TILLMAN_JMSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 5Tank Office:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:


                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              05/18/1993Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RAP - RAP ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/09/1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              TILLMAN_JMSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              A - LEADED GASPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              05/18/1993Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RAP - RAP ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/09/1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              TILLMAN_JMSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
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                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              L - WASTE OILPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              9400404Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              05-18-1993Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RAP - RAP ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12-09-1994Disch Cleanup Status Date:


                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              TILLMAN_JMSite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - Team 5Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51135SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              05-23-1994SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              51136RAP Task ID:
                              OTHER - OTHERRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              03-03-1995RAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
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                              1995-03-03 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRA Task ID:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    9400404Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    (727) 841-8505Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 14 48 / 82 43 52Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    15275Owner Id:
                    NATIONSBANKOwner Name:
                    901 MAIN ST 51ST FLOOROwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    DALLAS, TX 75202Owner City,St,Zip:
                    W DIXON BUNTOwner Contact:
                    (214) 508-1501Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1993Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    8000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1993Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    8000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1993Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    8000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
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                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    31-DEC-1993Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    550Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


DWM CONTAM:
                    9400404Program Site Id:
                    28Lat DD:
                    14Lat MM:
                    54.0304Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    40.9384Long SS:
                    PCTM5Office/ District:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    TILLMAN_JMProject Manager:
                    27Priority Score:
                    ACTIVERemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    HARNDatum:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    Not reportedIneligible:
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I30 LUSTCOX CAR CARE SPEEDY LUBE SERVICE U003336547
NW UST6930 US HWY 19 N    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
6 ft.


0.497 mi.
2623 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster I


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8515060Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              (813)847-2411Facility Phone:
                              4550Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 30.4884 / 82 43 39.1656Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              10Score:
                              03/30/2011Score Effective Date:
                              33Score When Ranked:
                              GALLAGER, JOHNOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              05/29/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/05/2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              ALLARD_MSite Manager:
                              12/20/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 5Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8515060Facility ID:
                              29-May-1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/05/2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:


                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              6/9/1992Application Received Date:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              8/19/1992Eligibility Status:
                              8/19/1992Elig Status Date:
                              Not reportedLetter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              07/09/1992Inspection Date:
                              ALLARD_MSite Manager:
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                              12/20/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 5Tank Office:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Contaminated Media:
                              05/29/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/05/2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              ALLARD_MSite Manager:
                              12/20/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              B - UNLEADED GASPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              05/29/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12/05/2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              ALLARD_MSite Manager:
                              12/20/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAMTank Office:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              D - VEHICULAR DIESELPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:


                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8515060Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              12-05-2012Source Effective Date:
                              05-29-1992Discharge Date:
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                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              12-05-2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NO FURTHER ACTIONSRC Action Type:
                              08-29-2012SRC Submit Date:
                              09-04-2012SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              12-06-2012SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              ALLARD_MSite Mgr:
                              12-20-2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCTM5 - Team 5Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              51231SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              51232RAP Task ID:
                              ST - STATERAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              51233RA Task ID:
                              ST - STATERA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:


                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8515060Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    (813) 847-2411Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 15 30 / 82 43 42Lat/Long (dms):
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Owner:
                    8047Owner Id:
                    GALLAGHER, JOHNOwner Name:
                    6712 RIVER RDOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    JOHN GALLAGEROwner Contact:
                    (813) 847-2411Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-APR-1992Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1971Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-APR-1992Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1971Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-APR-1992Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1971Install Date:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-APR-1992Status Date:
                    01-JUL-1971Install Date:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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25 LUSTEXXON #5453 BOBS & WALTS U003336583
WNW UST6608 US HWY 19    N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
5 ft.


0.423 mi.
2236 ft.


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              8514890Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              (813)849-5398Facility Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:


                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 13.0003 / 82 43 37.9959Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              0Datum:
                              10Score:
                              01/06/1998Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              R FILIPIETZOperator:
                              04/15/1999Name Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              06/06/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04/18/2000Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:


Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
                              8514890Facility ID:
                              06-Jun-1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04/18/2000Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              6/13/1988Application Received Date:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              1/8/1991Eligibility Status:
                              1/8/1991Elig Status Date:
                              06/13/1988Letter Of Intent Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              09/12/1988Inspection Date:
                              Not reportedSite Manager:
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                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCap Amount:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              8514890Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:


                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              04-18-2000Source Effective Date:
                              06-06-1988Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              04-18-2000Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              03-16-2000SRC Submit Date:
                              04-18-2000SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              04-18-2000SRC Issue Date:
                              SRCOSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              -Tank Office:
                              52054SR Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              $48,530.00SR Actual Cost:
                              07-07-1990SR Completion Date:
                              03-18-1993SR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              06-25-1990SR Written Date:
                              YSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              747SR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              52055SA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              12-19-1991SA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              52056RAP Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              12-18-1992RAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
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                              1992-12-18 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              52057RA Task ID:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              2RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    8514890Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    (813) 849-5398Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    28 15 13 / 82 43 38Lat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    6789Owner Id:
                    EXXON MOBIL CORP -* * * * USE #14745Owner Name:
                    12265 W BAYAUD AVE #300Owner Address:
                    ATTN: VEEDER-ROOT CMSOwner Address 2:
                    LAKEWOOD, CO 80228Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ERIC MCPHEEOwner Contact:
                    (303) 986-8011Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1990Status Date:
                    01-JUN-1966Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    2Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1990Status Date:
                    01-JUN-1966Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    3Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1990Status Date:
                    01-JUN-1966Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
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                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    4Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1990Status Date:


                    01-JUN-1966Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    3000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    5Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1990Status Date:
                    01-JUN-1966Install Date:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    4000Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


                    6Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    30-JUN-1990Status Date:
                    01-JUN-1966Install Date:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    500Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:
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7 LUSTFIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NEW PORT RICHEY INC U004022976
NE UST6561 CIRCLE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 DWM CONTAMNEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
10 ft.


0.076 mi.
400 ft.


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              9807886Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              B - ResidentialFacility Type:
                              (727)849-4210Facility Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 5.3556 / 82 43 6.6887Lat/Long (dms):


                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedMethod:
                              Not reportedDatum:
                              9Score:
                              04/25/2012Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              MICKEY BURROUGHSOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:
                              MICKEY BURROUGHSContact:
                              FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NEW PORT RICHEY INCContact Company:
                              6561 CIRCLE BLVDContact Address:
                              NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Contact City/State/Zip:
                              (727)849-4210Phone:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              FLState:
                              34652Zip:
                              9Score:
                              2012-04-25 00:00:00Score Effective Date:
                              59385Related Party ID:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              02/01/2006RP Begin Date:
                              Not reportedRP Zip:
                              Not reportedRP Extension:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              01/12/2006Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              08/30/2013Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              ACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              JARRETT_SESite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRAMTank Office:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Contaminated Media:
                              01/12/2006Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              08/30/2013Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              ACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              JARRETT_SESite Manager:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRTank Office:


                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEATPollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              9807886Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              B - Residential -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              01-12-2006Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              RA - RA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              08-30-2013Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              ACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              JARRETT_SESite Mgr:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - Southwest DistrictTank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              78378SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              88309RAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:


                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              89503RA Task ID:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    9807886Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    ResidentialType Description:
                    (727) 849-4210Facility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):


Owner:
                    59385Owner Id:
                    FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NEW PORT RICHEY INCOwner Name:
                    6561 CIRCLE BLVDOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652Owner City,St,Zip:
                    MICKEY BURROUGHSOwner Contact:
                    (727) 849-4210Owner Phone:


Tank Info:
                    1Tank Id:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    01-FEB-2006Status Date:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    265Gallons:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    NoDEP Contractor:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


DWM CONTAM:
                    9807886Program Site Id:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    28Lat DD:
                    15Lat MM:
                    5.3556Lat SS:
                    82Long DD:
                    43Long MM:
                    6.6887Long SS:
                    PCSWDOffice/ District:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    UOffsite Contamination:


                    JARRETT_SEProject Manager:
                    9Priority Score:
                    ACTIVERemediation Status:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    HARNDatum:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    Not reportedProgram Eligible:
                    YesIneligible:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A1 LUSTHACIENDA HOTEL U004146314
SW UST5621 MAIN ST    N/A
< 1/8 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL  34652


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
8 ft.


0.005 mi.
24 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A


LUST:
                              STATERegion:
                              9806475Facility Id:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              X - Contamination SiteFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              6077Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Southwest DistrictDistrict:
                              28 15 2.2993 / 82 43 16.3201Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedSection:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedMethod:
                              Not reportedDatum:
                              29Score:
                              07/14/2004Score Effective Date:
                              29Score When Ranked:
                              Not reportedOperator:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedAddress Update:


Discharge Cleanup Summary:
                              01/21/2004Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              08/07/2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Z - OTHERInformation Source:
                              PHASE IIOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Manager:
                              08/10/2007Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRAMTank Office:


Contaminated Media:
                              01/21/2004Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              08/07/2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Z - OTHERInformation Source:
                              PHASE IIOther Source Description:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Manager:
                              08/10/2007Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - SWD STORAGE TANK PROGRTank Office:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              -Pollutant:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:


Task Information:
                              SWDDistrict:
                              9806475Facility ID:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              X - Contamination Site -Facility Type:
                              PASCOCounty:
                              51County ID:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              08-07-2007Source Effective Date:
                              01-21-2004Discharge Date:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              08-07-2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NO FURTHER ACTIONSRC Action Type:
                              06-29-2007SRC Submit Date:
                              07-23-2007SRC Review Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              08-10-2007SRC Issue Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              PEDIGO_LSite Mgr:
                              08-10-2007Site Mgr End Date:
                              PCSWD - Southwest DistrictTank Office:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              73431SA Task ID:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              81481RA Task ID:


                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:


Click here for Florida Oculus:


UST:
                    9806475Facility Id:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Contamination SiteType Description:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    STATERegion:
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):


Owner Records Not Found for this facility id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


1
East
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher


FL6511255FRDS PWS


04Epa region:FL6511255Pwsid:
PascoCounty:FLState:


NEW PORT RICHEY WATER DEPTPws name:
10000Pwssvcconn:29000Population Served:


GroundwaterPWS Source:
CWSPws type:


Local_GovtOwner type:ActiveStatus:
132056511255Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
JOHN MCKEONContact name:
NEW PORT RICHEYOriginal name:


6420 PINE HILL ROADContact address1:727-841-4570Contact phone:
Not ReportedContact address2:
PORT RICHEYContact city:
34668Contact zip:
132066511255Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
132076511255Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
132086511255Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
14667Facility id:
WELLS W6 - W8Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
1538814666Facility id:
WELLSFacility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
1538914668Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
1539014669Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
1539114670Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
1539214671Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


corrosion controlTreatment objective:
1539314672Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


ph adjustmentTreatment process:WellFacility type:
corrosion controlTreatment objective:
132036511255Facility id:
JOSEPH A. MAYTUM PLANTFacility name:


not reportedTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
taste / odor controlTreatment objective:
132046511255Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


not reportedTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
taste / odor controlTreatment objective:
132056511255Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


not reportedTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
taste / odor controlTreatment objective:
132066511255Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


not reportedTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
taste / odor controlTreatment objective:
132076511255Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


not reportedTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
taste / odor controlTreatment objective:
132086511255Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


not reportedTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
taste / odor controlTreatment objective:
132086511255Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
14667Facility id:
WELLS W6 - W8Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
1538814666Facility id:
WELLSFacility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
1538914668Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
1539014669Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
1539114670Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
1539214671Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


1539314672Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


fluoridationTreatment process:WellFacility type:
otherTreatment objective:
132036511255Facility id:
JOSEPH A. MAYTUM PLANTFacility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132046511255Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132056511255Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132066511255Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132076511255Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132086511255Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
14667Facility id:
WELLS W6 - W8Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1538814666Facility id:
WELLSFacility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1538914668Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1538914668Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1539014669Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1539114670Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1539214671Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1539314672Facility id:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


WELL #9Facility name:
gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:


disinfectionTreatment objective:
132036511255Facility id:
JOSEPH A. MAYTUM PLANTFacility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132046511255Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132056511255Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132066511255Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132076511255Facility id:
WELL #8Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
132086511255Facility id:
WELL #9Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:Treatment_plantFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
14667Facility id:
WELLS W6 - W8Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1538814666Facility id:
WELLSFacility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1538914668Facility id:
WELL #4Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1539014669Facility id:
WELL #6Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
1539114670Facility id:
WELL #7Facility name:


gaseous chlorination, postTreatment process:WellFacility type:
disinfectionTreatment objective:
FL6511255PWS ID:


Not ReportedDate Deactivated:Not ReportedDate Initiated:
NEW PORT RICHEY WATER DEPTPWS Name:
9748 DECUBELILIS ROAD
NEW PORT RICHEY,  FL 34654
System Owner/Responsible PartyAddressee / Facility: 
CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY
TOM O’NEIL
5919 MAIN ST.
NEW PORT RICHEY,  FL 33552
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


   82 42 39.0000Facility Longitude:28 15 21.0000Facility Latitude:
   82 42 23.0000Facility Longitude:28 15 33.0000Facility Latitude:
   82 43 35.0000Facility Longitude:28 13 44.0000Facility Latitude:
   82 42 11.0000Facility Longitude:28 15 44.0000Facility Latitude:
   82 43 0.0000Facility Longitude:28 15 0.0000Facility Latitude:
   82 42 22.0000Facility Longitude:28 15 12.0000Facility Latitude:


Not ReportedCity Served:
23000Population:TreatedTreatment Class:


Violations information not reported.
ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:


FL6511255Pwsid:03/31/2009Truedate:
NEW PORT RICHEY WATER DEPTPwsname:


CPwstypecod:29000Retpopsrvd:
COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:20070008008Vioid:


MCL, Monthly (TCR)Viol. Type:
8/1/2007 0:00:00Complperbe:


No Enf Action as ofEnfdate:8/31/2007 0:00:00Complperen:
7/8/2009 0:00:00Enf action:
Not ReportedViolmeasur:


CONTACT INFORMATION:
29000Population:NEW PORT RICHEY WATER DEPTName:
Not ReportedPhone:JOHN MCKEONContact:


6420 PINE HILL ROADAddress:
PORT RICHEYAddress 2:
FL, 34 727-8
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A10
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLDGW4000001041FL WELLS


1052Pk station:
ROMP TR 16-2Station na:
Not ReportedStation al:
FLORIDAN AQUIFER SYSTEMWaterbody :
UNCONFINED AQUIFERWater reso:
28Lat dd:
15Lat mm:
18.471Lat ss:
82Long dd:
42Long mm:
40.328Long ss:
DGPSCmcd coord:
NAD83Dcd datum :
GROUND WATER LEVEL OBSERVATION WELLWell type:
NON-FLOWING,NO PUMPWell statu:
11/30/1959Well drill:
88Well total:
68Well casin:
68Well scree:
88Well scr 1:
4Well cas 1:
FLDGW4000001041Site id:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A6
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLDGW4000006804FL WELLS


18249Pk station:
ROMP TR 16-2 SH TRIPLE ZONEStation na:
Not ReportedStation al:
FLORIDAN AQUIFER SYSTEMWaterbody :
UNCONFINED AQUIFERWater reso:
28Lat dd:
15Lat mm:
18.333Lat ss:
82Long dd:
42Long mm:
40.429Long ss:
DGPSCmcd coord:
WGS84Dcd datum :
GROUND WATER QUALITY MONITORING WELLWell type:
NON-FLOWING,NO PUMPWell statu:
07/18/1990Well drill:
230Well total:
210Well casin:
0Well scree:
0Well scr 1:
2Well cas 1:
FLDGW4000006804Site id:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


2
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043682FL WELLS


Private Water WellWell type:510003801Fluwid:
Not ReportedCasing mat:ERRORStatus :


-82.72139Longitude:
28.24645Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


Not ReportedPermit num:0Diameter:
unable to locate well this area is on public water.Comment :


Not ReportedName :Not ReportedSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


0Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
0Hae:


MMAPLoc method:02/06/2003Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:ANDREWProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
205 W DELEWARE AVEAddress:PASCOCounty:
WPredir:205Number :
DELEWAREStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:AVESuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34652Zipcode:


468940Loc id:
468940Gps id:


UNFILTEREDAction:510003801Wsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
0Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043682Site id:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


21
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043812FL WELLS


Private Water WellWell type:AAD5266Fluwid:
GalvanizedCasing mat:ACTIVEStatus :


-82.70441Longitude:
28.25074Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


Not ReportedPermit num:2Diameter:
Not ReportedComment :


JOHN BROWNName :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


0Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
-19.83Hae:


DGPS OFFSETLoc method:08/18/1999Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:ANDREWProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
6645 MAIN STAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:6645Number :
MAINStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:STSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


295342Loc id:
295342Gps id:


UNFILTEREDAction:510011301Wsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
0Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043812Site id:


 Page: 1
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B15
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043867FL WELLS


Community Water System (>100,000 gallons/day)Well type:NPR 4Fluwid:
GalvanizedCasing mat:RETAGGEDStatus :


-82.7064Longitude:
28.25341Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


20422.003Permit num:12Diameter:
Retagged as AAJ7527. Inactive. May be used for emergency water use.Comment :


NEW PORT RICHEY CITY WELL #4Name :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


1Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
-20.51Hae:


DGPSLoc method:08/26/1999Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
INDIANA AVE AND CONGRESS STAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:Not ReportedNumber :
INDIANA AVE AND CONGRESSStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:STSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


329474Loc id:
329474Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
432000Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043867Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B17
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043869FL WELLS


Community Water System (>100,000 gallons/day)Well type:AAJ7527Fluwid:
CAST IRONCasing mat:INACTIVEStatus :


-82.70635Longitude:
28.25344Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


6511255Permit num:16Diameter:
Front of Dobies Funeral Home. Inactive. May be used for emergency water use. Has been air-gapped.Comment :


NPR 4Name :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


1Lg pws:
Not ReportedDatum:
12.6Hae:


DGPSLoc method:02/25/2008Gps date:
JUSTINInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
PASCOInsp chd:SAUKKOInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:43681Req numb:
INDIANA X CONGRESSAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:Not ReportedNumber :
INDIANA X CONGRESSStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:Not ReportedSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


956346Loc id:
956346Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
OWNERRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Well_Solo_v2Software:Not ReportedOther id:
DOHAgency:NoStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
11100000Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043869Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A11
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043925FL WELLS


Community Water System (>100,000 gallons/day)Well type:NPR 9Fluwid:
GalvanizedCasing mat:RETAGGEDStatus :


-82.71084Longitude:
28.25591Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


20422.003Permit num:12Diameter:
WELL NOT IN SERVICEComment :


NEW PORT RICHEY CITY WELL #9Name :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


1Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
-15.79Hae:


DGPSLoc method:08/26/1999Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
VAN BUREN ST AND SAPPHIRE DRAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:Not ReportedNumber :
VAN BUREN ST AND SAPPHIREStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:DRSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


329478Loc id:
329478Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
432000Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043925Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A13
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043929FL WELLS


Community Water System (>100,000 gallons/day)Well type:AAJ7526Fluwid:
CAST IRONCasing mat:INACTIVEStatus :


-82.71085Longitude:
28.25603Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


6511255Permit num:10Diameter:
Verified with utility manager well is STILL inactive.Comment :


NPR 9Name :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


1Lg pws:
Not ReportedDatum:
10.58Hae:


DGPSLoc method:02/25/2008Gps date:
JUSTINInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
PASCOInsp chd:SAUKKOInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:43681Req numb:
VAN BUREN X SAPPHIREAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:Not ReportedNumber :
VAN BUREN X SAPPHIREStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:Not ReportedSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


956350Loc id:
956350Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
OWNERRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Well_Solo_v2Software:Not ReportedOther id:
DOHAgency:NoStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
11100000Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043929Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


C20
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043932FL WELLS


Private Water WellWell type:AAI1266Fluwid:
PVCCasing mat:RETAGGEDStatus :


-82.70575Longitude:
28.2561Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


Not ReportedPermit num:2Diameter:
RETAGGED AS AAJ8288 PER CHDComment :


RESIDENTName :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


0Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
10.92Hae:


DGPS OFFSETLoc method:08/10/2004Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
6541 BEREA LNAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:6541Number :
BEREAStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:LNSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


157964Loc id:
157964Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
0Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043932Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


C19
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043933FL WELLS


Private Water WellWell type:AAJ8288Fluwid:
PVCCasing mat:ABANDONEDStatus :


-82.70575Longitude:
28.2561Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


Not ReportedPermit num:2Diameter:
SAME WELL AS AAI1266 - abandonedComment :


RESIDENTName :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


0Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
10.92Hae:


DGPS OFFSETLoc method:08/10/2004Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
6541 BEREA LNAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:6541Number :
BEREAStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:LNSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


157964Loc id:
157964Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:NON-POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
0Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043933Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


C18
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000043940FL WELLS


Private Water WellWell type:AAE5717Fluwid:
PVCCasing mat:ACTIVEStatus :


-82.70615Longitude:
28.25635Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


Not ReportedPermit num:2Diameter:
Not ReportedComment :


DAVID C. HUNTName :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


0Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
21.72Hae:


DGPSLoc method:08/31/2000Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
6540 CORBIN LNAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:6540Number :
CORBINStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:LNSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


303488Loc id:
303488Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
0Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000043940Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


14
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSA70000044070FL WELLS


Irrigation WellWell type:AAD5274Fluwid:
GalvanizedCasing mat:INACTIVEStatus :


-82.71431Longitude:
28.25932Latitude:
0Well depth:
0Length :


Not ReportedPermit num:2Diameter:
On public water.Comment :


RESIDENTName :YesSanit seal:
Not ReportedLast name:Not ReportedFirst name:
Not ReportedPhone ext:Not ReportedPhone:


0Lg pws:
WS1984Datum:
-22.85Hae:


DGPSLoc method:08/26/1999Gps date:
Not ReportedInsp fname:SUPERProject id:
Not ReportedInsp chd:Not ReportedInsp lname:
Not ReportedProperty i:Not ReportedReq numb:
6040 ANTRIM STAddress:PASCOCounty:
Not ReportedPredir:6040Number :
ANTRIMStreet:Not ReportedPrefix:
Not ReportedPostdir:STSuffix:
NEW PORT RICHEYCity:34653Zipcode:


295358Loc id:
295358Gps id:


Not ReportedAction:Not ReportedWsrp id:
Not ReportedRes type:NON-POTABLEPort stat:
Not ReportedSoftware:Not ReportedOther id:
Not ReportedAgency:Not ReportedStreetside:


Not ReportedParcel id:
0Pws design:
0Pws verify:
FLSA70000044070Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B16
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSW60000021772FL WELLS


607629Siteid:
0Wel permit:
4734Water use :
4Revision n:
3Did nbr:
CW-4Owner id:
City Of New Port RicheyPermittee:


Withdrawal of GroundwaterDid type:CappedDid status:
PUBLIC SUPPLYPermit pre:Public SupplyWell use:


0Did daily :
0Did daily1:
0Did dail 1:
0Casing dep:
10Casing dia:
170Well depth:


82 42 22.90Longitude:28 15 12.50Latitude:
332606.736803Utme:
3126461.470813Utmn:


04 26 16Str:Letter ModificationPermit cla:
26Twn:04Sec:
08/26/11Permit iss:16Rng:


CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEYProject na:
Not ReportedPermittee1:5919 MAIN STPermittee :
FLPermitte 2:NEW PORT RICHEYPermitte 1:
(727) 841-4537Telephone:34652Permitte 3:
FLSW60000021772Site id:PASCOCounty nam:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A5
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSW60000021798FL WELLS


638098Siteid:
0Wel permit:
11771Water use :
0Revision n:
719Did nbr:
STKTR162AOwner id:
Tampa Bay WaterPermittee:


MonitorDid type:ExistingDid status:
AGRICULTURALPermit pre:Not ReportedWell use:


0Did daily :
0Did daily1:
0Did dail 1:
44Casing dep:
6Casing dia:
91Well depth:


82 42 40.45Longitude:28 15 18.34Latitude:
332130.964771Utme:
3126647.978751Utmn:


04 26 16Str:NewPermit cla:
26Twn:04Sec:
01/01/99Permit iss:16Rng:


TBW-CONSOLIDATED PERMITProject na:
Not ReportedPermittee1:2575 Enterprise RdPermittee :
FLPermitte 2:ClearwaterPermitte 1:
(727) 796-2355Telephone:337631102Permitte 3:
FLSW60000021798Site id:PASCOCounty nam:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A4
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSW60000021800FL WELLS


638099Siteid:
0Wel permit:
11771Water use :
0Revision n:
720Did nbr:
STKTR162BOwner id:
Tampa Bay WaterPermittee:


MonitorDid type:ExistingDid status:
PUBLIC SUPPLYPermit pre:Not ReportedWell use:


0Did daily :
0Did daily1:
0Did dail 1:
475Casing dep:
10Casing dia:
486Well depth:


82 42 43.00Longitude:28 15 19.40Latitude:
332061.928749Utme:
3126681.588294Utmn:


04 26 16Str:NewPermit cla:
26Twn:04Sec:
01/01/99Permit iss:16Rng:


TBW-CONSOLIDATED PERMITProject na:
Not ReportedPermittee1:2575 Enterprise RdPermittee :
FLPermitte 2:ClearwaterPermitte 1:
(727) 796-2355Telephone:337631102Permitte 3:
FLSW60000021800Site id:PASCOCounty nam:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A12
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


FLSW60000021809FL WELLS


607633Siteid:
0Wel permit:
4734Water use :
4Revision n:
7Did nbr:
CW-9Owner id:
City Of New Port RicheyPermittee:


Withdrawal of GroundwaterDid type:CappedDid status:
PUBLIC SUPPLYPermit pre:Public SupplyWell use:


0Did daily :
0Did daily1:
0Did dail 1:
0Casing dep:
8Casing dia:
155Well depth:


82 42 39.00Longitude:28 15 21.60Latitude:
332171.901856Utme:
3126747.76151Utmn:


04 26 16Str:Letter ModificationPermit cla:
26Twn:04Sec:
08/26/11Permit iss:16Rng:


CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEYProject na:
Not ReportedPermittee1:5919 MAIN STPermittee :
FLPermitte 2:NEW PORT RICHEYPermitte 1:
(727) 841-4537Telephone:34652Permitte 3:
FLSW60000021809Site id:PASCOCounty nam:


 Page: 1








GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase


East
0 - 1/8 Mile


SINK500943FL_SINKHOLE


2324Refid:
14-626Ref num:
SINKHOLEFname:
Not ReportedFadd1:


FLFstat:Not ReportedFcity:
Not ReportedZip:Not ReportedFzip:
Not ReportedTrue sink:PASCOFcnty:
9/10/2006Date rev:Not ReportedDate add:
15Day :11Month :
9999Time :1988Year :
43Long mm:82Long dd:
-82.718605580000002Lon:6.9801000000000002Long ss:
15Lat mm:28Lat dd:
28.25078225Lat:2.8161Lat ss:
16ERange:26Twnshp:
NEQtrsect1:5Section:
BQtrconver1:SEQtrsect2:
BDQtrtrfgs:DQtrconver2:


PORT RICHEY W-30Quad:
Not ReportedRpt source:
Not ReportedRpt phone:
Not ReportedRpt name:
Not ReportedDt event:
R.V. CORNELLOname:
421 FLORIDA AVE.Oadd1:


0Ozip:NEW PORT RICHEYOcity:
Not ReportedEventadd1:


ESizdim:Not ReportedOtele:
4Sinlngth:ESinshape:
8Sindepth:2Sinwidth:
NWatsin:90Slope:
NLimvis:0Watbls:
RSubrate:YCavvis:
0Col code:5Triggers:
YRepaired:YPropdam:
1Topo1:NPlanned:
0Topo3:0Topo2:
0Topo5:0Topo4:
Not ReportedDrainstr:0Topo6:
0Landus1:6Lucode:
0Landus3:0Landus2:
0Landus5:0Landus4:
0Landus7:6Landus6:


0Landus8:
SANDSoiltype:


YOldsin:YNearsin:
CAUSED MINOR SETTLEMENT DAMAGE TO HOUSE. OCCURED NEAR 717. . . . . .Comments:


421 FLORIDA AVE. NEW PORT RICHEY, FL.Access1:
R.V. CORNELLWitnam:
421 FLORIDA AVE.Witaddre:
NEW PORT RICHEYWitctzip:
813-849-3546Witphone:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


SINK500943Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A7
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000248120FED USGS


USGS-FLOrg. Identifier:
USGS Florida Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-281518082424301Monloc Identifier:
ROMP TR 16-2 SWNN WELL AT NEW PORT RICHEY FLMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
INVENTORY DATE EQUALS CONSTRUCTION DATEMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:03100207Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
28.2550972Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-82.7112222Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Global positioning system (GPS), uncorrectedHoriz Collection method:
39.50Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
.10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Level or other surveying methodVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Floridan aquifer systemAquifername:
Suwannee LimestoneFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


230Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A8
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000248121FED USGS


USGS-FLOrg. Identifier:
USGS Florida Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-281518082424302Monloc Identifier:
ROMP TR 16-2 AVON PARK WELL AT NEW PORT RICHEY FLMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
INVENTORY DATE EQUALS FINAL CONSTRUCTION DATEMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:03100207Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
28.2550972Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-82.7112222Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Global positioning system (GPS), uncorrectedHoriz Collection method:
39.50Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
.10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Level or other surveying methodVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Floridan aquifer systemAquifername:
Avon Park LimestoneFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


475Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0


 Page: 1








GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A9
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000248122FED USGS


USGS-FLOrg. Identifier:
USGS Florida Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-281518082424303Monloc Identifier:
ROMP TR 16-2 HTRN WELL AT NEW PORT RICHEY FLMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
INVENTORY DATE EQUALS CONSTRUCTION DATEMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:03100207Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
28.255125Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-82.7112028Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Global positioning system (GPS), uncorrectedHoriz Collection method:
39.50Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
.10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Level or other surveying methodVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Floridan aquifer systemAquifername:
Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


88Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


3
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000248153FED USGS


USGS-FLOrg. Identifier:
USGS Florida Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-281531082430301Monloc Identifier:
PASCO 9 FLMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:03100207Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
28.2588984Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-82.7173228Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:10Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
1.4Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Not ReportedAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


14Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
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